
Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

6 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

17 
52 
71 
37 
72 
5 

13 
46 
15 
76 
27 
30 
40 
2 

09 
22 
28 
51 
64 
18 
1 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Steven Dweck 
Robert Allaer 
Kenn Lall 
David D'addario 
James Goughary 
Jason Cherry 
Jason Generotti 
Doug Rocco 
Rick Bernard 
Beau Borders 
Hartley Macdonald 
Donnie Isley 
Douglas Voss 
Dom Seddio 
Russell Strate, Jr. 
Laura Hayes 
Russell Fredericks 
Richard Klotz 
Albert Spadin 
Peter Cheamitru 
Lisa Noble 

Best Tm 

1:31.916 
1:32.516 
1:32.628 
1:33.411 
1:34.515 
1:35.426 
1:35.659 
1:37.397 
1:37.635 
1:37.939 
1:39.843 
1:40.132 
1:40.499 
1:40.545 
1:43.509 
1:46.020 
1:47.043 
1:48.466 

In Lap 

3 
10 
5 
6 

11 
4 
3 
7 
9 
5 

10 
10 
6 
6 
6 
9 
4 
3 
0 
0 
0 

Member_ID 

375931 
396185 
450178 
284574 
135611 
453655 
342925 
134246 
434610 
217602 
454094 
64400_1 
460209 
251155 
1951 
462918 
349877 
415147 
218427 
338854 
17 

Hometown 

Saratoga Springs NY 
Lithia FL 
Ringwood NJ 
West Palm Beach FL 
Jupiter FL 
Gambrills MD 
Plantation FL 
Sandisfield MA 
Plantation FL 
Venice Beach CA 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Fletcher NC 
Goshen KY 
New York City NY 
Alden NY 
Fletcher NC 
Northport NY 
Royal Palm Beach FL 
Schellsburg PA 
New Port Richey FL 
Manhattan KS 

Region 

65 
83 
NJR 
22 
11 
42 
11 
22 
11 
83 
11 
61 
17 
23 
43 
61 
11 
11 
103 
11 
15 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen Rf01 
Van Diemen Rf 02 
Radon RN20 
Rfr F2fc 
Van Diemen Rf-00 
Swift Db6 
Swift Db-1 
Van Diemen Dpo2-8 
Swift Db6 
Van Diemen Rf-01 
Swift Db1 
Agitator 016 
Spectrum 012B 
Swift Db-6 
Rocketech R 2 
Protoform P2 
Formula Vee Caracal D 
Prs Ff 
Protoform P2 
Splinkie (Lynx-B) 
Vortech Fast 

Sponsor 

Momentum Motorsports 
Ltd Motorsports/Voss/Martini/Coors Li 

Jason Cherry Racing 
Dangerous Cargo  Lee Racing   Brownie's Marine Group   Florida Fixtures  Morgan Homes Ucf Fsae 
Jagermeister 
Rw Bernard And Asso 
Noisybeau  Inc 
Florida Luxury Rentals/ Atlantic Racing Group 
Agitator By Brookshire 
Louisville Gymnastics  Ski Motorsports  Quicksilver Race Engines 
Executive Auto Sport Inc. 
Qre  Hoosier 

Www.Northshorevethospital.Com 
Al Packer Ford Lincoln 
Vallis Motorsports /A R Spadin Auto Racing 

Hoosier/Littlefeat.N 

Printed: 1/10/2014 9:51:52 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G1: F5 FC FF FV 
G1 Qualify 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:34:06 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 08:00 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

1 

2 

9 

3 

No. 

6 
77 
02 
4 

03 
49 

149 
39 
97 
7 

51 
8 

36 
14 
44 
17 
3 

138 
74 
45 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T4 

Name 

Gary Mason 
Preston Calvert 
Andrew Longe 
Rob May 
Wayne Presley 
Gregory Schermer 
Forrest Landy 
Danny Steyn 
Edward Zabinski 
Danish Moen 
Raymond Philibert 
John Shannon 
Cliff Ira 
Amy Mills 
Thomas Hart 
Whitfield Gregg 
Henry Gilbert 
James Place 
Buzz Marcus 
Tony Pandjiris 

Best Tm 

1:32.333 
1:32.392 
1:32.690 
1:35.146 
1:36.153 
1:37.903 
1:40.946 
1:41.534 
1:42.021 
1:42.819 
1:43.680 
1:43.886 
1:43.892 
1:44.115 
1:44.217 
1:45.029 
1:48.845 
1:50.383 

In Lap 

9 
6 
8 
9 
5 
4 
6 
7 
9 
9 

10 
8 
6 
9 

10 
4 
2 
7 
0 
0 

Member_ID 

331482 
450614 
414017 
210076 
433768 
426081 
425351 
376487 
151991 
402433 
385513 
415490 
319875 
360169 
425723 
360035 
221562 
62 
10259 
89072 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 
Potomac MD 
Naples FL 
Wadsworth IL 
Enterprise AL 
Bettendorf IA 
Great Falls VA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Walker Drive GA 
Ludlow MA 
Lighthouse Point FL 
Oswego NY 
Kansas City MO 
New York NY 
Summerville SC 
New York NY 
Miramar FL 
San Antonio TX 
Boca Raton FL 
Naples FL 

Region 

10 
42 
7 
83 
3 
99 
42 
11 
3 
NCR 
11 
5 
34 
23 
79 
23 
11 
41 
11 
21 

Make/Model 

Porsche 996/911 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 997 
Bmw M3 
Lotus Elise 
Porsche 996 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Rx7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Mx-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra Gsr 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 
Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 
Trianon/Fall-Line 
Fall-Line Motorsports/Rytec Doors 
Verycoolparts.Com 
Posh Racing 
Excitations.Com 
Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate 
Hoosier 

M&R Drywall Serv 
American Foundry 
Fira Motorsports 
Flatout Motorsports 
Opm  Hart Law 
Flatout Motorsports 
Performance Driving Group / Sports Car Driving Experience 
Placerentals  Bfg Tires  Hawk Brakes 
Sunshine Collison 

Printed: 1/10/2014 9:52:18 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G2: AS STL STU T3 T4 
G2 Qualify 1 

Qualifying started at 8:57:45 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 08:35 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

77 
152 
65 
4 

69 
18 
38 
70 
63 
60 

Class 
T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

Name 

Preston Calvert 
John Buttermore 
Allen Milarcik 
Randy Kinsland 
Bill McGavic 
Chad Bacon 
Juan Vento 
Nikole Durbin 
Joe Fitos 
Tim Gray 

Best Tm 

1:32.513 
1:35.288 
1:37.895 
1:37.927 
1:39.130 
1:40.172 
1:40.196 
1:42.104 
1:43.416 
1:57.123 

In Lap 

5 
9 
7 
8 
3 
2 
6 
8 
8 
3 

Member_ID 

450614 
270420 
294404 
414875 
122611 
315579 
426433 
432182 
353381 
253560 

Hometown 

Potomac MD 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
New Philadelphia OH 
Whittier NC 
Arcadia FL 
Kingsport TN 
San Juan PR 
Arlingon Hts IL 
Loxahatchee FL 
Eden Prairie MN 

Region 

42 
10 
80 
55 
83 
68 
113 
7 
11 
18 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Corvette C6 
Chevy Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Rx7 
Toyota Celica 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Camry 
Porsche Gt3 Cup 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 
Hoosier  Nearbrook Motorspo 
T&A Trucking  Earthworks Logistics 
Crossroadmotorsports 
No Mo Money Race Enginering 
Cb Motorsports / Fedex 
Interstate Batteries 
Highpoint Farms/ Ave Motorsports 
Joe's Black Wallet 
Ryan Companies Us 

Printed: 1/10/2014 9:50:54 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G3: GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 
G3 Qualify 1 

Qualifying started at 9:25:39 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 09:10 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

24 
82 
28 
37 
17 
58 
19 
14 
34 
81 
41 
0 

01 
02 
08 
78 
86 
9 

55 
12 
15 
44 
1 

31 
64 
00 
20 
26 
35 

100 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Thomas Cirillo 
Ian Tilbor 
Bruce Myers 
Walter Fernandez 
Jim Grey 
Cliff White 
Todd Vanacore 
Thomas Anspach 
Herbert Sweeney III 
Mark Vultaggio 
Randall Youngsma 
James Regan 
Chris Current 
J  Ronnie Bledsoe 
Casey McKibben 
Reid Johnson 
Frank Vultaggio 
J P DeVillars 
Donald Privett 
John Stermer 
James Rouse 
Stuart Mullan 
Budd Severino 
Clay Russell 
Matt Gray 
Mark Greb 
Roy Hillenburg 
Tom Brown 
Richard Wiehl 
Donald Kahn 

Best Tm 

1:41.649 
1:44.728 
1:44.822 
1:44.862 
1:45.263 
1:45.469 
1:46.436 
1:46.575 
1:46.641 
1:46.964 
1:46.976 
1:47.087 
1:47.395 
1:47.734 
1:47.915 
1:48.428 
1:48.488 
1:48.651 
1:48.852 
1:49.078 
1:49.252 
1:49.306 
1:49.421 
1:49.518 
1:49.648 
1:49.805 
1:49.834 
1:50.386 
1:50.830 
1:52.139 

In Lap 

10 
10 
5 
1 
3 
4 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
1 
5 
2 
7 
7 
9 
8 
5 

10 
5 
2 
3 

10 
8 
1 

10 
7 

10 
6 

Member_ID 

288806 
435951 
282588 
396661 
311752 
290226 
437801 
259538 
273551 
401910 
268895 
67706 
209758 
261294 
430356 
242765 
386209 
438974 
403017 
246546_1 
163665 
369367 
258074-01 
437552 
381528 
337842 
399473 
280670 
228951 
201995 

Hometown 

Greenwich CT 
Edgewater FL 
Greenland NH 
Miami Beach FL 
Minneopolis MN 
Huntsville AL 
Ormond Beach FL 
Jupiter FL 
Spring City PA 
Swiftwater PA 
Uxbridge MA 
Longmeadow MA 
Silver Spring MD 
Ormond Beach FL 
Avon Park FL 
Hamel MN 
Apalachin NY 
Boston MA 
New York NY 
Lake Barrington IL 
Colleyville TX 
Bartonville TX 
Daytona Beach FL 
Spartanburg SC 
Chaska MN 
Coralville IA 
Friendswood TX 
Norwalk CT 
Bridgewater CT 
Colrain MA 

Region 

22 
83 
22 
11 
Land Of Lakes 
1 
83 
11 
31 

22 
22 
42 
83 
11 
18 
71 
22 
84 
7 
84 
70 
83 
61 
18 
14 
32 
22 
22 
22 

Make/Model 

Srf Srf 
Scca Srf 
Srf 
Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA SRF 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
SCCA SRF 
Srf Srf 
Enterprises Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Ford Spec Gt 
Spec Racer Ford 
Srf 
Srf Srf 
Scca Enterprises Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf 
Srf 
Scca Srf 
Srf Srf 
Scca Spec Racer Ford 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Enterprises Srf 
Srf Srf 

Sponsor 

Stanwich Enterprises 
Picture And Frame Industries 
Seacoast Physiatry Pc 
Morera Motorsports 

Cottage Senior Living 
Sei Motorsports  Inc. 
Anspach Racing 
H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc. 

Www.Documentlink.Net Point Software 
Hagerman Racengineering 
J R B Of Ormond 
Mckibben Motorsports 

Dinosaur Racing 
Bluewave Racing 
Hagerman Racing 
Lindell Motorsports 
Dynasty Motorsports 
Phazed Films / Lindell Motorsports 
Sei Motorsports  In 
Dave Brown Motorsports 
Ryan Companies Us Inc 
Plaza Auto Auction Of Iowa Inc. 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
None 
Citgo 
Otters Bar And Grille 

Printed: 1/10/2014 10:27:28 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G4: SRF 
G4 Qualify 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:06:40 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 09:45 AM 

PROVISIONAL

Page 1/2 



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

31 
32 
33 
34 

PIC 
31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

5 
60 
97 
4 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Steven Greenhill 
Tim Gray 
William Hornack 
Joseph Wolf Jr 

Best Tm 

1:52.248 
1:53.023 
1:58.614 

In Lap 

7 
5 
2 
0 

Member_ID 

395672 
253560 
67285 
347865 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 
Eden Prairie MN 
Westlake OH 
Windham NH 

Region 

7 
18 
24 
22 

Make/Model 

Spec Racer Ford 
Spec Racer Ford 
Spec Racer Ford 
Scca Enterprises Srf 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 
Ryan Companies Us Inc. 

Motion Dynamics 

Printed: 1/10/2014 10:27:28 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G4: SRF 
G4 Qualify 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:06:40 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 09:45 AM 

PROVISIONAL

Page 2/2 



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 

1 
5 
3 
1 
2 
1 
6 
2 

4 
2 
7 
5 
3 
3 
4 

No. 
14 
03 
72 
45 
30 
9 

01 
155 

7 
25 
79 
07 
12 
11 
21 
4 

49 
26 
64 
82 
87 

Class 
GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

HP 

Name 
Charles Leonard 
Chris Kopley 
Peter Shadowen 
Peter Zekert 
Travis Washay 
Ernie Francis Jr 
David Smith 
John McTureous 
Chi Ho 
Mark Weber 
Richard Fohl 
Andrew Wright 
GM Higgs 
Tim Pitts 
Ernie Francis 
Jud Scott 
Ted Phenix 
Charles Rodholm 
Mike Miller 
Gary Johnson 
Ron Bartell 

Best Tm 
1:37.946 
1:37.957 
1:38.086 
1:40.285 
1:42.397 
1:43.803 
1:44.145 
1:44.216 
1:44.477 
1:44.545 
1:45.136 
1:45.308 
1:45.335 
1:45.412 
1:45.887 
1:46.071 
1:46.775 
1:47.168 
1:47.340 
1:49.137 
1:51.694 

In Lap 
11 
9 

10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
8 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
5 

10 
10 
9 

10 
10 
4 
7 

Member_ID 
240349 
171720 
207477 
1000 
160337 
356002 
223842 
388976 
340807 
19811_0 
326757 
288525 
389600 
363802 
316281 
152511 
242700 
434831 
54222 
175083 
29914 

Hometown 
Palmetto FL 
Easton CT 
Loxahatchee FL 
Maryland Heights MO 
Milford CT 
Dania FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Mt. Dora FL 

Saint Louis MO 
Richmond VA 
Murfreesboro TN 
Tavares FL 
Louisville TN 
Dania FL 
Lavergne TN 
East Hawkesbury ON 
Parkland FL 
Walhalla SC 
Knoxville TN 
Madbury NH 

Region 
83 
22 
11 
21 
22 
11 
11 
83 

21 
63 
40 
CFR 
3 
11 
40 
71 
11 
61 
68 
22 

Make/Model 
Nissan 200Sx 
Austin Mini 
Honda Crx-Si 
Nissan 200Sx 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Rx7 
Nissan Pl-510 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Triumph Spitfire 
VW Rabbit 
Vw Golf 
Mazda 2 
Porsche 944S 
Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 
Honda Fit 
Ah Midget 
Mg Midget 
Austin Healy Bugeye 

Sponsor 
Jb Racing  Hoosier Tire  Appalachian Tire 
Aer 
Road N Race Automotive  Hoosier 
Redline Oil  Wiseco Pistons 
Indian Summer Racing/Solid 
Breathless Performance 

Jb Racing 

Goodyear/Redline Oil/Escp/Mazda/Hawk Brakes 
Dermatology Specialists  Pllc./Windsorcustoms.C 
Red Line Oil  Hoosier 

Performance Tuning 
Breathless Performance Racing 
Scott Cpa 
Gna Alutech Inc. 
Breathless Performance  Taboo Racing  Hpd  Hawk  Summit  Bfgoodrich  Gopro 
Comptune  Sports Car Salvage  Appalachian Race Tires 
East Tennessee Race Prep 
Hoosier Tires 

Printed: 1/10/2014 10:58:39 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G5: EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 
G5 Qualify 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:36:41 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 10:20 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
57 
87 
13 
90 
67 
39 

174 
49 
73 
24 
14 
18 
99 
17 
43 
66 
4 

38 
29 

114 
199 
22 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Alex Bolanos 
Selin M. Rollan 
Anthony Geraci 
Nick Leverone 
Andrew Charbonneau 
Danny Steyn 
Andrew Carbonell 
Forrest Landy 
Daniel Moen 
Alex Acosta 
Amy Mills 
Wesley Saunders 
Thomas Ellis 
Whitfield Gregg 
Tyler Audie 
Mark Gibbons 
Thomas Hart 
Chris Fulton 
Scott Lawrence 
Selin Rollan 
Carlos Serrano 
John Watson 

Best Tm 
1:33.520 
1:34.479 
1:34.521 
1:34.638 
1:34.665 
1:34.815 
1:34.855 
1:34.859 
1:35.668 
1:36.022 
1:36.173 
1:36.195 
1:36.334 
1:36.353 
1:37.148 
1:37.229 
1:37.446 
1:37.507 
1:37.654 
1:38.873 
1:40.847 

In Lap 
6 
6 
9 
6 
5 
5 
5 
9 
8 

12 
8 

11 
8 
5 

11 
11 
11 
7 
8 
9 
9 
0 

Member_ID 
337840 
177256_4 
443372 
200602 
336361 
376487 
364260 
425351 
402433 
442396 
360169 
336377 
330329_4 
360035 
461898 
435538 
425723 
352611 
443452 
177256-1 
425823 
449846 

Hometown 
Miami FL 
Miami FL 
Glen Head NY 
Bellingham MA 
Boca Raton FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Holly Hill FL 
Great Falls VA 
Ludlow MA 
Miami FL 
New York NY 
Hobe Sound FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
New York NY 
Orlando FL 
Sw Ranches FL 
Summerville SC 
Ponce Inlet FL 
Fort Myers FL 
Miami FL 
Miami FL 
Parkland FL 

Region 
FL 
11 
23 
22 
011 
11 
11 
42 
22 
11 
23 
11 
11 
23 
83 
11 
79 
83 
83 
11 
011 
11 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Apex Alignment/Bsi Racing/Rossini 
European Granite And Marble Group Inc 
Flatout Motorpsorts  In 

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate 
Bsi Racing 
Excitations.Com 
Savings Auto Center 
Art Landscaping/Bsi 
Flatout Motorsports 
Treasure Coast Miata 
Palm Express/Bsi Racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
Audie Expo And Np Properti 
Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Products 
Opm  Hart Law  Tispeed 
Bsi Racing 
Auto Technik/Snap-On 
Rollan Plumbing 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Produc 

Printed: 1/10/2014 11:32:43 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G6: SM 
G6 Qualify 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:09:09 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 10:55 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

3 
4 
2 

10 

No. 
40 
06 
56 
70 
07 
69 
09 
96 
75 
79 
14 
33 
73 
1 
4 

21 
88 
44 
23 
45 
89 
97 
03 
80 
60 
8 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FM 

FB 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FB 

FB 

P2 

FA 

Name 
Keith Grant 
Bruce Hamilton 
Conner Kearby 
Lewis Cooper, Jr. 
Jacek Mucha 
Gaston Kearby 
J.R. Smart 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Sedat Yelkin 
Ahsen Yelkin 
Brandon Kennedy 
Alastair McEwan 
Paul Schneider 
Darryl Wills 
Brett Lane 
Stuart Rettie 
Thomas Green 
Kevin Davis 
Curt Harrelson 
Christopher Eveland 
James Hanrahan 
Richard Colburn 
George Levien 
William Falatick 
Richard Knoblauch 
Joel Haas 

Best Tm 
1:13.012 
1:14.750 
1:15.009 
1:15.080 
1:15.470 
1:16.277 
1:16.345 
1:17.913 
1:18.183 
1:18.675 
1:19.119 
1:19.478 
1:19.875 
1:19.892 
1:20.266 
1:21.152 
1:21.210 
1:21.497 
1:21.552 
1:22.055 
1:22.254 
1:22.560 
1:22.799 
1:25.300 
1:32.320 
1:34.454 

In Lap 
10 
12 
12 
13 
12 
14 
12 
12 
3 

13 
9 

13 
12 
11 
12 
4 
8 
9 
8 

12 
8 

10 
9 
2 
3 

10 

Member_ID 
240104 
372228 
450592 
129198 
171 
450553 
295306 
425988 
371524 
93996-1 
361468 
407347 
314374 
289743 
200774 
372132 
270896 
448727 
362011 
336750 
303653 
3094 
177719 
316344 
8971 
441172 

Hometown 
Germantown TN 
Monkton MD 
Corpus Christi TX 
Grosse Pointe Woods MI 
Laval QC 
Corpus Christi TX 
Madison WI 
Flushing NY 
Austintown OH 
Canfield OH 
Bear DE 
Cary NC 
Charlotte NC 
Houston TX 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Houston TX 
Lake Mary FL 
Alvin IL 
Owens Cross Roads AL 
Wyoming OH 
Easton MA 
Northbrook IL 
Aventura FL 
Boynton Beach FL 
Great Falls VA 
Jupiter FL 

Region 
3 
3 
41 
10 
83 
41 
20 
34 
80 
39 
31 
55 
61 
32 
11 
32 
83 
4 
93 
34 
22 
7 
11 
83 
42 
11 

Make/Model 
Swift .016 
Swift 014 
Swift 016 
Swift 014 A 
Mazda Jms016cp-016-Mazda 
Swift 016 
Swift 014A 
Swift 016-A 
Swift 008  014 
Swift 008A 
Van Diemen Fe 
Phoenix F1k 
Formula Enterprises Fe 
Fm Fm 
Van Diemen Novak F1000 
Star Mazda Fm 
Van Diemen Fe 
Formula Mazda Fm 
Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprise 
Van Diemen Fscca 
Vandiemen FE 
Nostendos Unknown 
Stohr F1000 
Speads Rm 11A 
Kroppster Knobby Mk V 
Swift Db-4 

Sponsor 
Mazda Hoosier Polestar 
K-Hill Motorsport 
Gk Motorpsorts/K-Hill Raci 
Martini Coors Light Johan  Klaus German Wines Voss Water Polestar 
Phoenix-Innotech/Maz 
Gk Motorsports/K-Hill Racing 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Han 
Atlantic Creations/Robert Talbott 
Everclear 
Everclear 
Osinga Construction Inc./ Hage Tool And 
Paladin 1 
Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Lane Motorsports Group 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Radiology Associates Of Daytona Beach 
J & K Enterprises 

Epiphero.Com 
Intrasystems In 

Amp Elec 
Mmw Engineering/Area 51 Racing 
Parametric Solutions  Inc. 

Printed: 1/10/2014 11:59:36 AM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G7: FA FB FE FM P1 P2 
G7 Qualify 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:36:35 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 11:30 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 

5 
3 
4 
6 
5 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
6 
1 
7 
7 
2 

7 
8 
8 

No. 
52 
5 

45 
46 
13 
71 
17 
39 
0 

76 
40 
1 

22 
28 
20 
30 
15 
18 
09 
24 
64 
16 
51 
27 
37 

Class 
FC 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

F5 

FC 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FC 

Name 
Robert Allaer 
Jason Cherry 
Chuck Moran 
Doug Rocco 
Jason Generotti 
Kenn Lall 
Steven Dweck 
Mike Burkhardt 
Lewis Cooper III 
Beau Borders 
Douglas Voss 
Lisa Noble 
Laura Hayes 
Russell Fredericks 
Harry Schneider 
Donnie Isley 
Rick Bernard 
Peter Cheamitru 
Russell Strate, Jr. 
Frank Vilardi 
Albert Spadin 
Chuck Mcabee 
Richard Klotz 
Hartley Macdonald 
David D'addario 

Best Tm 
1:35.917 
1:36.809 
1:37.028 
1:37.236 
1:38.226 
1:38.310 
1:38.321 
1:41.701 
1:42.216 
1:46.167 
1:48.434 
1:49.421 
1:50.245 
1:50.428 
1:54.139 
1:55.163 
1:55.680 
1:59.652 
2:03.503 
2:11.071 
2:13.678 
2:29.203 

In Lap 
10 
2 
3 
2 
7 
2 
4 
2 
8 
4 
7 
3 
8 
4 
6 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 

Member_ID 
396185 
453655 
11434 
134246 
342925 
450178 
375931 
316941 
376844 
217602 
460209 
17 
462918 
349877 
134449 
64400_1 
434610 
338854 
1951 
158172 
218427 
148167 
415147 
454094 
284574 

Hometown 
Lithia FL 
Gambrills MD 
Oakton VA 
Sandisfield MA 
Plantation FL 
Ringwood NJ 
Saratoga Springs NY 
Boynton Beach FL 
Grosse Point MI 
Venice Beach CA 
Goshen KY 
Manhattan KS 
Fletcher NC 
Northport NY 
Cape Coral FL 
Fletcher NC 
Plantation FL 
New Port Richey FL 
Alden NY 
Clearwater FL 
Schellsburg PA 
Sykesville MD 
Royal Palm Beach FL 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
West Palm Beach FL 

Region 
83 
42 
63 
22 
11 
NJR 
65 
83 

83 
17 
15 
61 
11 
83 
61 
11 
11 
43 
083 
103 
42 
11 
11 
22 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen Rf 02 
Swift Db6 
Van Dieman Rf99 
Van Diemen Dpo2-8 
Swift Db-1 
Radon RN20 
Van Diemen Rf01 
Van Diemen Rf 98 
Spectrum 014 
Van Diemen Rf-01 
Spectrum 012B 
Vortech Fast 
Protoform P2 
Formula Vee Caracal D 
Adams Aero 
Agitator 016 
Swift Db6 
Splinkie (Lynx-B) 
Rocketech R 2 
VanDieman RF97 
Protoform P2 
Qre Invader 
Prs Ff 
Swift Db1 
Rfr F2fc 

Sponsor 
Ltd Motorsports/Voss/Martini/Coors Li 
Jason Cherry Racing 
Ski Motorsports 
Jagermeister 
Dangerous Cargo  Lee Racing   Brownie's Marine Group   Florida Fixtures  Morgan Homes Ucf Fsae 

Momentum Motorsports 
Amp Electr 

Noisybeau  Inc 
Louisville Gymnastics  Ski Motorsports  Quicksilver Race Engines 
Hoosier/Littlefeat.N 

Www.Northshorevethospital.Com 
Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club 
Agitator By Brookshire 
Rw Bernard And Asso 

Qre  Hoosier 

Vallis Motorsports /A R Spadin Auto Racing 
Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 
Al Packer Ford Lincoln 
Florida Luxury Rentals/ Atlantic Racing Group 

Printed: 1/10/2014 1:29:25 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G1: F5 FC FF FV 
G1 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 13:08:33 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 01:00 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
1 

10 
3 
3 

11 
1 
2 

2 
12 

No. 
77 
6 

12 
09 
74 
10 
13 
14 

149 
3 
7 

97 
51 
36 

156 
57 
17 
95 
08 
19 

138 
45 
63 
29 

Class 
T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

AS 

STL 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T4 

AS 

STL 

Name 
Preston Calvert 
Gary Mason 
E.Glenn Bocchino 
Wayne Presley 
Buzz Marcus 
Ricardo Flores 
Anthony Geraci 
Amy Mills 
Forrest Landy 
Henry Gilbert 
Danish Moen 
Edward Zabinski 
Raymond Philibert 
Cliff Ira 
Conor Flynn 
Tom Ellis 
Whitfield Gregg 
Ken Payson 
Albert Nocerine 
John Lettieri 
James Place 
Tony Pandjiris 
Kelly Lubash 
Peter Keane 

Best Tm 
1:32.858 
1:33.477 
1:36.918 
1:40.275 
1:40.841 
1:40.970 
1:41.742 
1:41.867 
1:42.043 
1:42.931 
1:43.406 
1:43.521 
1:43.808 
1:44.422 
1:45.291 
1:45.420 
1:45.442 
1:45.861 
1:46.471 
1:47.293 
1:49.117 
1:59.308 
2:01.200 

In Lap 
12 
11 
9 
9 
5 

10 
11 
9 
4 
4 

11 
8 

11 
8 
8 
6 

10 
7 
4 
9 
7 

10 
4 
0 

Member_ID 
450614 
331482 
299671 
433768 
10259 
462898 
443372 
360169 
425351 
221562 
402433 
151991 
385513 
319875 
238294_5 
330329_1 
360035 
24928 
236136 
403607 
62 
89072 
230595 
173410 

Hometown 
Potomac MD 
Waterford MI 
Delray Beach FL 
Enterprise AL 
Boca Raton FL 
Port Orange FL 
New York NY 
New York NY 
Great Falls VA 
Miramar FL 
Ludlow MA 
Walker Drive GA 
Lighthouse Point FL 
Kansas City MO 
Orlando FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
New York NY 
Sun City Center FL 
Forty Fort PA 
Williston VT 
San Antonio TX 
Naples FL 
Stamford CT 
Cocoa Beach FL 

Region 
42 
10 
11 
3 
11 
83 
023 
23 
42 
11 
NCR 
3 
11 
34 
83 
11 
23 
22 
25 
83 
41 
21 
022 
83 

Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 996/911 
Mazda Mazdaspeed3 
Lotus Elise 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Rx7 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra Gsr 
Dodge Neon 
Chevy Camaro 
Acura Integra 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 
Hoosier 
Team I-Moto  Cobalt Friction Racing Brakes  Mazda 
Verycoolparts.Com 
Sunshine Collison 
Gary Yeomans Ford 
SAC-European Granite And Marble Group 
Flatout Motorsports 
Excitations.Com 
Performance Driving Group / Sports Car Driving Experience 

Hoosier 
M&R Drywall Serv 
Fira Motorsports 
Krispy Kreme/ Irish Mike's Racing 
Steeda/Palm Express/Ave 
Flatout Motorsports 
Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 
Varsity  Phoenix Performance  Hoosier 
Ronie-Sport Racing 
Placerentals  Bfg Tires  Hawk Brakes 

Bfg  Save A Rack  Irish Mike's  C Strait Line 

Printed: 1/10/2014 2:00:55 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G2: AS STL STU T2 T3 T4 
G2 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 13:36:28 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 01:35 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
4 
3 
5 

No. 
59 
3 

51 
98 
32 
4 

33 
38 
65 

103 
60 
29 
70 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 

Name 
Simon Gregg 
Ken Bupp 
Tom Ellis 
Ernie Francis Jr 
Joe Aquilante 
Randy Kinsland 
John Yarosz 
Juan Vento 
Allen Milarcik 
James Speights 
Tim Gray 
Fernando Seferlis 
Nikole Durbin 

Best Tm 
1:25.828 
1:26.891 
1:30.560 
1:32.856 
1:34.038 
1:34.248 
1:34.505 
1:34.752 
1:35.363 
1:38.725 
1:39.643 
1:47.598 
1:48.959 

In Lap 
8 
7 
8 

10 
12 
11 
4 
6 
5 
3 
4 
8 
1 

Member_ID 
226817 
241143 
3303291 
356002 
58896_1 
414875 
151124 
426433 
294404 
317705 
253560 
433571 
432182 

Hometown 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Popano Beach FL 
Dania FL 
Chester Springs PA 
Whittier NC 
Swoyersville PA 
San Juan PR 
New Philadelphia OH 
San Antonio TX 
Eden Prairie MN 
Panama FL 
Arlingon Hts IL 

Region 
83 
11 
011 
11 
31 
55 
25 
113 
80 
49 
18 
11 
7 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Wet Track 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G3: GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

G3 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:07:45 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/10/2014 02:10 PM 

PROVISIONAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
4 
3 
5 

No. 
59 
3 

51 
98 
32 
4 

33 
38 
65 

103 
60 
29 
70 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 

Name 
Simon Gregg 
Ken Bupp 
Tom Ellis 
Ernie Francis Jr 
Joe Aquilante 
Randy Kinsland 
John Yarosz 
Juan Vento 
Allen Milarcik 
James Speights 
Tim Gray 
Fernando Seferlis 
Nikole Durbin 

Best Tm 
1:25.828 
1:26.891 
1:30.560 
1:32.856 
1:34.038 
1:34.248 
1:34.505 
1:34.752 
1:35.363 
1:38.725 
1:39.643 
1:47.598 
1:48.959 

In Lap 
8 
7 
8 

10 
12 
11 
4 
6 
5 
3 
4 
8 
1 

Member_ID 
226817 
241143 
3303291 
356002 
58896_1 
414875 
151124 
426433 
294404 
317705 
253560 
433571 
432182 

Hometown 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Popano Beach FL 
Dania FL 
Chester Springs PA 
Whittier NC 
Swoyersville PA 
San Juan PR 
New Philadelphia OH 
San Antonio TX 
Eden Prairie MN 
Panama FL 
Arlingon Hts IL 

Region 
83 
11 
011 
11 
31 
55 
25 
113 
80 
49 
18 
11 
7 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Wet Track 

Printed: 1/10/2014 2:30:09 PM 
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2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G3: GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

G3 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:07:45 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/10/2014 02:10 PM 
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Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

No. 
14 
58 
17 
82 
08 
28 
00 
41 
31 
86 
81 
4 
0 

55 
12 
34 
78 
19 
01 
15 
35 
37 
44 
5 

02 
64 
1 

26 
9 

20 
100 
60 
24 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Thomas Anspach 
Cliff White 
Jim Grey 
Ian Tilbor 
Casey McKibben 
Bruce Myers 
Mark Greb 
Randall Youngsma 
Clay Russell 
Frank Vultaggio 
Mark Vultaggio 
Joseph Wolf Jr 
James Regan 
Donald Privett 
John Stermer 
Herbert Sweeney III 
Reid Johnson 
Todd Vanacore 
Chris Current 
James Rouse 
Richard Wiehl 
Walter Fernandez 
Stuart Mullan 
Steven Greenhill 
J  Ronnie Bledsoe 
Matt Gray 
Budd Severino 
Tom Brown 
J P DeVillars 
Roy Hillenburg 
Donald Kahn 
Tim Gray 
Thomas Cirillo 

Best Tm 
1:43.790 
1:43.872 
1:44.406 
1:44.574 
1:44.669 
1:45.641 
1:45.678 
1:46.041 
1:46.161 
1:46.224 
1:46.301 
1:46.313 
1:46.455 
1:46.461 
1:46.974 
1:47.105 
1:47.472 
1:47.634 
1:47.887 
1:48.069 
1:48.125 
1:48.137 
1:48.159 
1:48.698 
1:48.819 
1:48.868 
1:49.173 
1:49.238 
1:49.476 
1:50.203 
1:51.572 
1:51.834 
1:56.431 

In Lap 
6 
9 

10 
9 

11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
11 
9 
2 

11 
10 
9 
4 
9 
5 

10 
9 

10 
9 

10 
5 
5 

10 
8 
9 
5 
9 

10 
10 
3 

Member_ID 
259538 
290226 
311752 
435951 
430356 
282588 
337842 
268895 
437552 
386209 
401910 
347865 
67706 
403017 
246546_1 
273551 
242765 
437801 
209758 
163665 
228951 
396661 
369367 
395672 
261294 
381528 
258074-01 
280670 
438974 
399473 
201995 
253560 
288806 

Hometown 
Jupiter FL 
Huntsville AL 
Minneopolis MN 
Edgewater FL 
Avon Park FL 
Greenland NH 
Coralville IA 
Uxbridge MA 
Spartanburg SC 
Apalachin NY 
Swiftwater PA 
Windham NH 
Longmeadow MA 
New York NY 
Lake Barrington IL 
Spring City PA 
Hamel MN 
Ormond Beach FL 
Silver Spring MD 
Colleyville TX 
Bridgewater CT 
Miami Beach FL 
Bartonville TX 
Mundelein IL 
Ormond Beach FL 
Chaska MN 
Daytona Beach FL 
Norwalk CT 
Boston MA 
Friendswood TX 
Colrain MA 
Eden Prairie MN 
Greenwich CT 

Region 
11 
1 
Land Of Lakes 
83 
11 
22 
14 
22 
61 
71 

22 
22 
84 
7 
31 
18 
83 
42 
84 
22 
11 
70 
7 
83 
18 
83 
22 
22 
32 
22 
18 
22 

Make/Model 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
SCCA SRF 
Scca Srf 
Ford Spec Gt 
Srf 
Scca Spec Racer Ford 
Srf Srf 
Scca Srf 
Srf 
SCCA SRF 
Scca Enterprises Srf 
Enterprises Srf 
Scca Enterprises Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Spec Racer Ford 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Enterprises Srf 
Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
Srf 
Spec Racer Ford 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Srf Srf 
Spec Racer Ford 
Srf Srf 

Sponsor 
Anspach Racing 
Cottage Senior Living 

Picture And Frame Industries 
Mckibben Motorsports 
Seacoast Physiatry Pc 
Plaza Auto Auction Of Iowa Inc. 

Dave Brown Motorsports 
Dinosaur Racing 

Motion Dynamics 
Www.Documentlink.Net Point Software 
Hagerman Racing 
Lindell Motorsports 
H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc. 

Sei Motorsports  Inc. 
Hagerman Racengineering 
Dynasty Motorsports 
Citgo 
Morera Motorsports 
Phazed Films / Lindell Motorsports 
Elite Autosport 
J R B Of Ormond 
Ryan Companies Us Inc 
Sei Motorsports  In 
None 
Bluewave Racing 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Otters Bar And Grille 
Ryan Companies Us Inc. 
Stanwich Enterprises 

Printed: 1/10/2014 3:02:25 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G4: SRF 
G4 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:39:48 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 02:45 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

2 
3 
1 
6 
2 
3 
1 
7 

8 
2 
4 
1 
5 

No. 
72 
51 
03 
14 
45 
49 
82 
25 
30 
6 
7 
9 

07 
155 
12 
87 
21 
4 

26 

Class 
GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

Name 
Peter Shadowen 
Ken Kannard 
Chris Kopley 
Charles Leonard 
Peter Zekert 
Ted Phenix 
Gary Johnson 
Mark Weber 
Travis Washay 
Paul Mevoli 
Chi Ho 
Ernie Francis Jr 
Andrew Wright 
John McTureous 
GM Higgs 
Ron Bartell 
Ernie Francis 
Jud Scott 
Charles Rodholm 

Best Tm 
1:34.297 
1:35.334 
1:36.469 
1:37.357 
1:39.995 
1:40.315 
1:40.610 
1:40.760 
1:42.073 
1:42.175 
1:42.395 
1:42.519 
1:43.047 
1:43.614 
1:43.747 
1:44.579 
1:45.865 
1:45.883 
1:46.242 

In Lap 
11 
11 
12 
5 
9 

10 
9 

11 
6 
7 

11 
8 

11 
7 
9 

11 
6 
7 
8 

Member_ID 
207477 
290013_1 
171720 
240349 
1000 
242700 
175083 
19811_0 
160337 
121769 
340807 
356002 
288525 
388976 
389600 
29914 
316281 
152511 
434831 

Hometown 
Loxahatchee FL 
East Troy WI 
Easton CT 
Palmetto FL 
Maryland Heights MO 
East Hawkesbury ON 
Knoxville TN 
Saint Louis MO 
Milford CT 
Treasure Island FL 

Dania FL 
Murfreesboro TN 
Mt. Dora FL 
Tavares FL 
Madbury NH 
Dania FL 
Lavergne TN 
Parkland FL 

Region 
11 
3 
22 
83 
21 
71 
68 
21 
22 
83 

11 
40 
83 
CFR 
22 
11 
40 
11 

Make/Model 
Honda Crx-Si 
Mazda Miata 
Austin Mini 
Nissan 200Sx 
Nissan 200Sx 
Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 
Mg Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Honda Crx 

Mazda 2 
Triumph Spitfire 
Nissan Pl-510 
VW Rabbit 
Austin Healy Bugeye 
Mazda 2 
Porsche 944S 
Honda Fit 

Sponsor 
Road N Race Automotive  Hoosier 
Northwest Cable Const.  Hoosier Racing Tire  Opm 
Aer 
Jb Racing  Hoosier Tire  Appalachian Tire 
Redline Oil  Wiseco Pistons 
Gna Alutech Inc. 
East Tennessee Race Prep 
Goodyear/Redline Oil/Escp/Mazda/Hawk Brakes 
Indian Summer Racing/Solid 

Breathless Performance 
Red Line Oil  Hoosier 
Jb Racing 

Hoosier Tires 
Breathless Performance Racing 
Scott Cpa 
Breathless Performance  Taboo Racing  Hpd  Hawk  Summit  Bfgoodrich  Gopro 

Printed: 1/10/2014 3:39:40 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G5: EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 
G5 Qualify 2 

Qualifying started at 15:15:23 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 03:20 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
39 
49 
87 
57 
90 
4 

43 
14 
13 

114 
73 

174 
38 
24 
17 
18 
66 
29 
22 

199 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
Forrest Landy 
Selin M. Rollan 
Alex Bolanos 
Nick Leverone 
Thomas Hart 
Tyler Audie 
Amy Mills 
Anthony Geraci 
Selin Rollan 
Daniel Moen 
Andrew Carbonell 
Chris Fulton 
Alex Acosta 
Whitfield Gregg 
Wesley Saunders 
Mark Gibbons 
Scott Lawrence 
John Watson 
Carlos Serrano 

Best Tm 
1:34.131 
1:34.338 
1:34.381 
1:34.520 
1:34.756 
1:35.215 
1:35.672 
1:35.699 
1:35.847 
1:36.141 
1:36.241 
1:36.289 
1:36.365 
1:36.549 
1:36.577 
1:37.017 
1:37.070 
1:37.689 
1:38.079 
1:40.230 

In Lap 
6 
5 
8 
5 

11 
9 
8 
9 

10 
4 

10 
8 
5 
5 
6 

10 
10 
9 
3 
9 

Member_ID 
376487 
425351 
177256_4 
337840 
200602 
425723 
461898 
360169 
443372 
177256-1 
402433 
364260 
352611 
442396 
360035 
336377 
435538 
443452 
449846 
425823 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Great Falls VA 
Miami FL 
Miami FL 
Bellingham MA 
Summerville SC 
Orlando FL 
New York NY 
Glen Head NY 
Miami FL 
Ludlow MA 
Holly Hill FL 
Ponce Inlet FL 
Miami FL 
New York NY 
Hobe Sound FL 
Sw Ranches FL 
Fort Myers FL 
Parkland FL 
Miami FL 

Region 
11 
42 
11 
FL 
22 
79 
83 
23 
23 
11 
22 
11 
83 
11 
23 
11 
11 
83 
11 
011 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate 
Excitations.Com 
Apex Alignment/Bsi Racing/Rossini 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 
Opm  Hart Law  Tispeed 
Audie Expo And Np Properti 
Flatout Motorsports 
European Granite And Marble Group Inc 
Rollan Plumbing 
Savings Auto Center 
Bsi Racing 
Bsi Racing 
Art Landscaping/Bsi 
Flatout Motorsports 
Treasure Coast Miata 
Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Products 
Auto Technik/Snap-On 
Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Produc 

Printed: 1/10/2014 4:09:49 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
G6: SM 
G6 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 15:46:33 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
1/10/2014 03:55 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
9 
4 
2 
4 
3 
1 
5 
6 

10 
2 

No. 
40 
06 
69 
79 
70 
56 
09 
96 
1 

73 
14 
21 
44 
23 
03 
17 
2 

33 
89 
4 

97 
45 
88 
8 

60 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FE 
FE 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FB 
FA 
FM 
FB 
FE 
FB 
P2 
FE 
FE 
FA 
P2 

Name 
Keith Grant 
Bruce Hamilton 
Gaston Kearby 
Ahsen Yelkin 
Lewis Cooper, Jr. 
Conner Kearby 
J.R. Smart 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Darryl Wills 
Paul Schneider 
Brandon Kennedy 
Stuart Rettie 
Kevin Davis 
Curt Harrelson 
George Levien 
John Zuccarelli 
Russell Hillenburg 
Alastair McEwan 
James Hanrahan 
Brett Lane 
Richard Colburn 
Christopher Eveland 
Thomas Green 
Joel Haas 
Richard Knoblauch 

Best Tm 
1:13.092 
1:14.776 
1:15.381 
1:15.633 
1:15.904 
1:16.119 
1:16.397 
1:19.241 
1:19.413 
1:19.422 
1:19.460 
1:20.292 
1:20.449 
1:20.861 
1:21.267 
1:21.306 
1:21.665 
1:22.151 
1:22.236 
1:22.384 
1:22.388 
1:22.683 
1:25.278 
1:29.338 

In Lap 
7 
5 

10 
11 
9 
7 
6 
8 
5 

11 
7 
5 
5 
5 

10 
8 

11 
8 
8 
6 
4 
5 
2 
9 
0 

Member_ID 
240104 
372228 
450553 
93996-1 
129198 
450592 
295306 
425988 
289743 
314374 
361468 
372132 
448727 
362011 
177719 
40 
404621 
407347 
303653 
200774 
3094 
336750 
270896 
441172 
8971 

Hometown 
Germantown TN 
Monkton MD 
Corpus Christi TX 
Canfield OH 
Grosse Pointe Woods MI 
Corpus Christi TX 
Madison WI 
Flushing NY 
Houston TX 
Charlotte NC 
Bear DE 
Houston TX 
Alvin IL 
Owens Cross Roads AL 
Aventura FL 
Jupiter FL 
Friendswood TX 
Cary NC 
Easton MA 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Northbrook IL 
Wyoming OH 
Lake Mary FL 
Jupiter FL 
Great Falls VA 

Region 
3 
3 
41 
39 
10 
41 
20 
34 
32 
61 
31 
32 
4 
93 
11 
011 
HOU 
55 
22 
11 
7 
34 
83 
11 
42 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G7: FA FB FE FM P1 P2 

G7 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 16:15:19 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/10/2014 04:30 PM 

PROVISIONAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
9 
4 
2 
4 
3 
1 
5 
6 

10 
2 

No. 
40 
06 
69 
79 
70 
56 
09 
96 
1 

73 
14 
21 
44 
23 
03 
17 
2 

33 
89 
4 

97 
45 
88 
8 

60 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FE 
FE 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FB 
FA 
FM 
FB 
FE 
FB 
P2 
FE 
FE 
FA 
P2 

Name 
Keith Grant 
Bruce Hamilton 
Gaston Kearby 
Ahsen Yelkin 
Lewis Cooper, Jr. 
Conner Kearby 
J.R. Smart 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Darryl Wills 
Paul Schneider 
Brandon Kennedy 
Stuart Rettie 
Kevin Davis 
Curt Harrelson 
George Levien 
John Zuccarelli 
Russell Hillenburg 
Alastair McEwan 
James Hanrahan 
Brett Lane 
Richard Colburn 
Christopher Eveland 
Thomas Green 
Joel Haas 
Richard Knoblauch 

Best Tm 
1:13.092 
1:14.776 
1:15.381 
1:15.633 
1:15.904 
1:16.119 
1:16.397 
1:19.241 
1:19.413 
1:19.422 
1:19.460 
1:20.292 
1:20.449 
1:20.861 
1:21.267 
1:21.306 
1:21.665 
1:22.151 
1:22.236 
1:22.384 
1:22.388 
1:22.683 
1:25.278 
1:29.338 

In Lap 
7 
5 

10 
11 
9 
7 
6 
8 
5 

11 
7 
5 
5 
5 

10 
8 

11 
8 
8 
6 
4 
5 
2 
9 
0 

Member_ID 
240104 
372228 
450553 
93996-1 
129198 
450592 
295306 
425988 
289743 
314374 
361468 
372132 
448727 
362011 
177719 
40 
404621 
407347 
303653 
200774 
3094 
336750 
270896 
441172 
8971 

Hometown 
Germantown TN 
Monkton MD 
Corpus Christi TX 
Canfield OH 
Grosse Pointe Woods MI 
Corpus Christi TX 
Madison WI 
Flushing NY 
Houston TX 
Charlotte NC 
Bear DE 
Houston TX 
Alvin IL 
Owens Cross Roads AL 
Aventura FL 
Jupiter FL 
Friendswood TX 
Cary NC 
Easton MA 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Northbrook IL 
Wyoming OH 
Lake Mary FL 
Jupiter FL 
Great Falls VA 

Region 
3 
3 
41 
39 
10 
41 
20 
34 
32 
61 
31 
32 
4 
93 
11 
011 
HOU 
55 
22 
11 
7 
34 
83 
11 
42 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/10/2014 4:34:37 PM 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G7: FA FB FE FM P1 P2 

G7 Qualify 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 16:15:19 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/10/2014 04:30 PM 

PROVISIONAL
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Region 

65 

83 

NJR 

22 

11 

42 

11 

63 

22 

11 

83 

11 

61 

17 

23 

83 

43 

61 

11 

11 

15 

83 

11 

083 

103 

42 

No. 

17 

52 

71 

37 

72 

5 

13 

45 

46 

15 

76 

27 

30 

40 

2 

39 

0 

09 

22 

28 

51 

1 

20 

18 

24 

64 

16 

Name 

Steven Dweck 

Robert Allaer 

Kenn Lall 

David D'addario 

James Goughary 

Jason Cherry 

Jason Generotti 

Chuck Moran 

Doug Rocco 

Rick Bernard 

Beau Borders 

Hartley Macdonald 

Donnie Isley 

Douglas Voss 

Dom Seddio 

Mike Burkhardt 

Lewis Cooper III 

Russell Strate, Jr. 

Laura Hayes 

Russell Fredericks 

Richard Klotz 

Lisa Noble 

Harry Schneider 

Peter Cheamitru 

Frank Vilardi 

Albert Spadin 

Chuck Mcabee 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FV 

F5 

Overall BestTm 

1:31.916 

1:32.516 

1:32.628 

1:33.411 

1:34.515 

1:35.426 

1:35.659 

1:37.028 

1:37.236 

1:37.635 

1:37.939 

1:39.843 

1:40.132 

1:40.499 

1:40.545 

1:41.701 

1:42.216 

1:43.509 

1:46.020 

1:47.043 

1:48.466 

1:49.421 

1:54.139 

1:59.652 

2:11.071 

2:13.678 

2:29.203 

Member_ID 

375931 

396185 

450178 

284574 

135611 

453655 

342925 

11434 

134246 

434610 

217602 

454094 

64400_1 

460209 

251155 

316941 

376844 

1951 

462918 

349877 

415147 

17 

134449 

338854 

158172 

218427 

148167 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

7 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

10 

4 

5 

6 

8 

7 

2 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen Rf01 

Van Diemen Rf 02 

Radon RN20 

Rfr F2fc 

Van Diemen Rf-00 

Swift Db6 

Swift Db-1 

Van Dieman Rf99 

Van Diemen Dpo2-8 

Swift Db6 

Van Diemen Rf-01 

Swift Db1 

Agitator 016 

Spectrum 012B 

Swift Db-6 

Van Diemen Rf 98 

Spectrum 014 

Rocketech R 2 

Protoform P2 

Formula Vee Caracal D 

Prs Ff 

Vortech Fast 

Adams Aero 

Splinkie (Lynx-B) 

VanDieman RF97 

Protoform P2 

Qre Invader 

Hometown 

Saratoga Springs NY 

Lithia FL 

Ringwood NJ 

West Palm Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Gambrills MD 

Plantation FL 

Oakton VA 

Sandisfield MA 

Plantation FL 

Venice Beach CA 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Fletcher NC 

Goshen KY 

New York City NY 

Boynton Beach FL 

Grosse Point MI 

Alden NY 

Fletcher NC 

Northport NY 

Royal Palm Beach FL 

Manhattan KS 

Cape Coral FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Clearwater FL 

Schellsburg PA 

Sykesville MD 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G1: F5 FC FF FV 

G1 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Region 

65 

83 

NJR 

22 

11 

42 

11 

63 

22 

11 

83 

11 

61 

17 

23 

83 

43 

61 

11 

11 

15 

83 

11 

083 

103 

42 

No. 

17 

52 

71 

37 

72 

5 

13 

45 

46 

15 

76 

27 

30 

40 

2 

39 

0 

09 

22 

28 

51 

1 

20 

18 

24 

64 

16 

Name 

Steven Dweck 

Robert Allaer 

Kenn Lall 

David D'addario 

James Goughary 

Jason Cherry 

Jason Generotti 

Chuck Moran 

Doug Rocco 

Rick Bernard 

Beau Borders 

Hartley Macdonald 

Donnie Isley 

Douglas Voss 

Dom Seddio 

Mike Burkhardt 

Lewis Cooper III 

Russell Strate, Jr. 

Laura Hayes 

Russell Fredericks 

Richard Klotz 

Lisa Noble 

Harry Schneider 

Peter Cheamitru 

Frank Vilardi 

Albert Spadin 

Chuck Mcabee 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FV 

F5 

Overall BestTm 

1:31.916 

1:32.516 

1:32.628 

1:33.411 

1:34.515 

1:35.426 

1:35.659 

1:37.028 

1:37.236 

1:37.635 

1:37.939 

1:39.843 

1:40.132 

1:40.499 

1:40.545 

1:41.701 

1:42.216 

1:43.509 

1:46.020 

1:47.043 

1:48.466 

1:49.421 

1:54.139 

1:59.652 

2:11.071 

2:13.678 

2:29.203 

Member_ID 

375931 

396185 

450178 

284574 

135611 

453655 

342925 

11434 

134246 

434610 

217602 

454094 

64400_1 

460209 

251155 

316941 

376844 

1951 

462918 

349877 

415147 

17 

134449 

338854 

158172 

218427 

148167 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

7 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

10 

4 

5 

6 

8 

7 

2 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen Rf01 

Van Diemen Rf 02 

Radon RN20 

Rfr F2fc 

Van Diemen Rf-00 

Swift Db6 

Swift Db-1 

Van Dieman Rf99 

Van Diemen Dpo2-8 

Swift Db6 

Van Diemen Rf-01 

Swift Db1 

Agitator 016 

Spectrum 012B 

Swift Db-6 

Van Diemen Rf 98 

Spectrum 014 

Rocketech R 2 

Protoform P2 

Formula Vee Caracal D 

Prs Ff 

Vortech Fast 

Adams Aero 

Splinkie (Lynx-B) 

VanDieman RF97 

Protoform P2 

Qre Invader 

Hometown 

Saratoga Springs NY 

Lithia FL 

Ringwood NJ 

West Palm Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Gambrills MD 

Plantation FL 

Oakton VA 

Sandisfield MA 

Plantation FL 

Venice Beach CA 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Fletcher NC 

Goshen KY 

New York City NY 

Boynton Beach FL 

Grosse Point MI 

Alden NY 

Fletcher NC 

Northport NY 

Royal Palm Beach FL 

Manhattan KS 

Cape Coral FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Clearwater FL 

Schellsburg PA 

Sykesville MD 

Printed: 1/10/2014 1:35:47 PM 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G1: F5 FC FF FV 

G1 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Region 

10 

42 

7 

83 

3 

11 

99 

3 

11 

42 

83 

11 

023 

23 

3 

NCR 

11 

11 

5 

34 

79 

23 

83 

11 

22 

25 

83 

41 

21 

022 

83 

No. 

6 

77 

02 

4 

03 

12 

49 

09 

74 

149 

10 

39 

13 

14 

97 

7 

3 

51 

8 

36 

44 

17 

156 

57 

95 

08 

19 

138 

45 

63 

29 

Name 

Gary Mason 

Preston Calvert 

Andrew Longe 

Rob May 

Wayne Presley 

E.Glenn Bocchino 

Gregory Schermer 

John Pickle 

Buzz Marcus 

Forrest Landy 

Ricardo Flores 

Danny Steyn 

Anthony Geraci 

Amy Mills 

Edward Zabinski 

Danish Moen 

Henry Gilbert 

Raymond Philibert 

John Shannon 

Cliff Ira 

Thomas Hart 

Whitfield Gregg 

Conor Flynn 

Tom Ellis 

Ken Payson 

Albert Nocerine 

John Lettieri 

James Place 

Tony Pandjiris 

Kelly Lubash 

Peter Keane 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

AS 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T4 

AS 

STL 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.333 

1:32.392 

1:32.690 

1:35.146 

1:36.153 

1:36.918 

1:37.903 

1:40.275 

1:40.841 

1:40.946 

1:40.970 

1:41.534 

1:41.742 

1:41.867 

1:42.021 

1:42.819 

1:42.931 

1:43.680 

1:43.886 

1:43.892 

1:44.217 

1:45.029 

1:45.291 

1:45.420 

1:45.861 

1:46.471 

1:47.293 

1:49.117 

1:59.308 

2:01.200 

Member_ID 

331482 

450614 

414017 

210076 

433768 

299671 

426081 

422704 

10259 

425351 

462898 

376487 

443372 

360169 

151991 

402433 

221562 

385513 

415490 

319875 

425723 

360035 

238294_5 

330329_1 

24928 

236136 

403607 

62 

89072 

230595 

173410 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

5 

9 

1 

10 

11 

1 

4 

6 

12 

2 

3 

2 

13 

Make/Model 

Porsche 996/911 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 997 

Bmw M3 

Lotus Elise 

Mazda Mazdaspeed3 

Porsche 996 

Lotus Elise 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra Gsr 

Dodge Neon 

Chevy Camaro 

Acura Integra 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 

Potomac MD 

Naples FL 

Wadsworth IL 

Enterprise AL 

Delray Beach FL 

Bettendorf IA 

Fortson GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Great Falls VA 

Port Orange FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Walker Drive GA 

Ludlow MA 

Miramar FL 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Oswego NY 

Kansas City MO 

Summerville SC 

New York NY 

Orlando FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Forty Fort PA 

Williston VT 

San Antonio TX 

Naples FL 

Stamford CT 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G2: AS STL STU T2 T3 T4 

G2 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Region 

10 

42 

7 

83 

3 

11 

99 

3 

11 

42 

83 

11 

023 

23 

3 

NCR 

11 

11 

5 

34 

79 

23 

83 

11 

22 

25 

83 

41 

21 

022 

83 

No. 

6 

77 

02 

4 

03 

12 

49 

09 

74 

149 

10 

39 

13 

14 

97 

7 

3 

51 

8 

36 

44 

17 

156 

57 

95 

08 

19 

138 

45 

63 

29 

Name 

Gary Mason 

Preston Calvert 

Andrew Longe 

Rob May 

Wayne Presley 

E.Glenn Bocchino 

Gregory Schermer 

John Pickle 

Buzz Marcus 

Forrest Landy 

Ricardo Flores 

Danny Steyn 

Anthony Geraci 

Amy Mills 

Edward Zabinski 

Danish Moen 

Henry Gilbert 

Raymond Philibert 

John Shannon 

Cliff Ira 

Thomas Hart 

Whitfield Gregg 

Conor Flynn 

Tom Ellis 

Ken Payson 

Albert Nocerine 

John Lettieri 

James Place 

Tony Pandjiris 

Kelly Lubash 

Peter Keane 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

AS 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T4 

AS 

STL 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.333 

1:32.392 

1:32.690 

1:35.146 

1:36.153 

1:36.918 

1:37.903 

1:40.275 

1:40.841 

1:40.946 

1:40.970 

1:41.534 

1:41.742 

1:41.867 

1:42.021 

1:42.819 

1:42.931 

1:43.680 

1:43.886 

1:43.892 

1:44.217 

1:45.029 

1:45.291 

1:45.420 

1:45.861 

1:46.471 

1:47.293 

1:49.117 

1:59.308 

2:01.200 

Member_ID 

331482 

450614 

414017 

210076 

433768 

299671 

426081 

422704 

10259 

425351 

462898 

376487 

443372 

360169 

151991 

402433 

221562 

385513 

415490 

319875 

425723 

360035 

238294_5 

330329_1 

24928 

236136 

403607 

62 

89072 

230595 

173410 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

5 

9 

1 

10 

11 

1 

4 

6 

12 

2 

3 

2 

13 

Make/Model 

Porsche 996/911 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 997 

Bmw M3 

Lotus Elise 

Mazda Mazdaspeed3 

Porsche 996 

Lotus Elise 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra Gsr 

Dodge Neon 

Chevy Camaro 

Acura Integra 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 

Potomac MD 

Naples FL 

Wadsworth IL 

Enterprise AL 

Delray Beach FL 

Bettendorf IA 

Fortson GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Great Falls VA 

Port Orange FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Walker Drive GA 

Ludlow MA 

Miramar FL 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Oswego NY 

Kansas City MO 

Summerville SC 

New York NY 

Orlando FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Forty Fort PA 

Williston VT 

San Antonio TX 

Naples FL 

Stamford CT 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Printed: 1/10/2014 2:45:06 PM 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G2: AS STL STU T2 T3 T4 

G2 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Region 

83 

11 

011 

42 

11 

31 

55 

25 

113 

10 

80 

49 

83 

18 

68 

7 

11 

11 

No. 

59 

3 

51 

77 

98 

32 

4 

33 

38 

152 

65 

103 

69 

60 

18 

70 

63 

29 

Name 

Simon Gregg 

Ken Bupp 

Tom Ellis 

Preston Calvert 

Ernie Francis Jr 

Joe Aquilante 

Randy Kinsland 

John Yarosz 

Juan Vento 

John Buttermore 

Allen Milarcik 

James Speights 

Bill McGavic 

Tim Gray 

Chad Bacon 

Nikole Durbin 

Joe Fitos 

Fernando Seferlis 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.828 

1:26.891 

1:30.560 

1:32.513 

1:32.856 

1:34.038 

1:34.248 

1:34.505 

1:34.752 

1:35.288 

1:35.363 

1:38.725 

1:39.130 

1:39.643 

1:40.172 

1:42.104 

1:43.416 

1:47.598 

Member_ID 

226817 

241143 

3303291 

450614 

356002 

58896_1 

414875 

151124 

426433 

270420 

294404 

317705 

122611 

253560 

315579 

432182 

353381 

433571 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

4 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

5 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevorlet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Corvette C6 

Chevy Camaro 

Mazda Rx-7 

Mazda Rx7 

Porsche Gt3 Cup 

Toyota Celica 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Camry 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Popano Beach FL 

Potomac MD 

Dania FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Whittier NC 

Swoyersville PA 

San Juan PR 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

New Philadelphia OH 

San Antonio TX 

Arcadia FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Kingsport TN 

Arlingon Hts IL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Panama FL 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G3: GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

G3 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Region 

83 

11 

011 

42 

11 

31 

55 

25 

113 

10 

80 

49 

83 

18 

68 

7 

11 

11 

No. 

59 

3 

51 

77 

98 

32 

4 

33 

38 

152 

65 

103 

69 

60 

18 

70 

63 

29 

Name 

Simon Gregg 

Ken Bupp 

Tom Ellis 

Preston Calvert 

Ernie Francis Jr 

Joe Aquilante 

Randy Kinsland 

John Yarosz 

Juan Vento 

John Buttermore 

Allen Milarcik 

James Speights 

Bill McGavic 

Tim Gray 

Chad Bacon 

Nikole Durbin 

Joe Fitos 

Fernando Seferlis 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.828 

1:26.891 

1:30.560 

1:32.513 

1:32.856 

1:34.038 

1:34.248 

1:34.505 

1:34.752 

1:35.288 

1:35.363 

1:38.725 

1:39.130 

1:39.643 

1:40.172 

1:42.104 

1:43.416 

1:47.598 

Member_ID 

226817 

241143 

3303291 

450614 

356002 

58896_1 

414875 

151124 

426433 

270420 

294404 

317705 

122611 

253560 

315579 

432182 

353381 

433571 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

4 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

5 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevorlet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Corvette C6 

Chevy Camaro 

Mazda Rx-7 

Mazda Rx7 

Porsche Gt3 Cup 

Toyota Celica 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Camry 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Popano Beach FL 

Potomac MD 

Dania FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Whittier NC 

Swoyersville PA 

San Juan PR 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

New Philadelphia OH 

San Antonio TX 

Arcadia FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Kingsport TN 

Arlingon Hts IL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Panama FL 

Printed: 1/10/2014 2:32:14 PM 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G3: GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

G3 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Region 

1 

Land Of Lakes 

83 

11 

22 

11 

11 

14 

22 

61 

71 

22 

83 

22 

84 

31 

7 

42 

18 

83 

84 

22 

70 

22 

7 

18 

83 

22 

32 

22 

18 

22 

24 

No. 

58 

17 

82 

08 

28 

37 

14 

00 

41 

31 

86 

81 

4 

19 

0 

55 

34 

12 

01 

78 

02 

15 

35 

44 

9 

5 

64 

1 

26 

20 

100 

60 

24 

97 

Name 

Cliff White 

Jim Grey 

Ian Tilbor 

Casey McKibben 

Bruce Myers 

Walter Fernandez 

Thomas Anspach 

Mark Greb 

Randall Youngsma 

Clay Russell 

Frank Vultaggio 

Mark Vultaggio 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

Todd Vanacore 

James Regan 

Donald Privett 

Herbert Sweeney III 

John Stermer 

Chris Current 

Reid Johnson 

J  Ronnie Bledsoe 

James Rouse 

Richard Wiehl 

Stuart Mullan 

J P DeVillars 

Steven Greenhill 

Matt Gray 

Budd Severino 

Tom Brown 

Roy Hillenburg 

Donald Kahn 

Tim Gray 

Thomas Cirillo 

William Hornack 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:43.872 

1:44.406 

1:44.574 

1:44.669 

1:44.822 

1:44.862 

1:45.300 

1:45.678 

1:46.041 

1:46.161 

1:46.224 

1:46.301 

1:46.313 

1:46.436 

1:46.455 

1:46.461 

1:46.641 

1:46.974 

1:47.395 

1:47.472 

1:47.734 

1:48.069 

1:48.125 

1:48.159 

1:48.651 

1:48.698 

1:48.868 

1:49.173 

1:49.238 

1:49.834 

1:51.572 

1:51.834 

1:56.431 

1:58.614 

Member_ID 

290226 

311752 

435951 

430356 

282588 

396661 

259538 

337842 

268895 

437552 

386209 

401910 

347865 

437801 

67706 

403017 

273551 

246546_1 

209758 

242765 

261294 

163665 

228951 

369367 

438974 

395672 

381528 

258074-01 

280670 

399473 

201995 

253560 

288806 

67285 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Make/Model 

Srf Srf 

SCCA SRF 

Scca Srf 

Ford Spec Gt 

Srf 

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Scca Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Scca Srf 

Srf 

SCCA SRF 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Enterprises Srf 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Enterprises Srf 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Hometown 

Huntsville AL 

Minneopolis MN 

Edgewater FL 

Avon Park FL 

Greenland NH 

Miami Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Coralville IA 

Uxbridge MA 

Spartanburg SC 

Apalachin NY 

Swiftwater PA 

Windham NH 

Ormond Beach FL 

Longmeadow MA 

New York NY 

Spring City PA 

Lake Barrington IL 

Silver Spring MD 

Hamel MN 

Ormond Beach FL 

Colleyville TX 

Bridgewater CT 

Bartonville TX 

Boston MA 

Mundelein IL 

Chaska MN 

Daytona Beach FL 

Norwalk CT 

Friendswood TX 

Colrain MA 

Eden Prairie MN 

Greenwich CT 

Westlake OH 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G4: SRF 

G4 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Region 

1 

Land Of Lakes 

83 

11 

22 

11 

11 

14 

22 

61 

71 

22 

83 

22 

84 

31 

7 

42 

18 

83 

84 

22 

70 

22 

7 

18 

83 

22 

32 

22 

18 

22 

24 

No. 

58 

17 

82 

08 

28 

37 

14 

00 

41 

31 

86 

81 

4 

19 

0 

55 

34 

12 

01 

78 

02 

15 

35 

44 

9 

5 

64 

1 

26 

20 

100 

60 

24 

97 

Name 

Cliff White 

Jim Grey 

Ian Tilbor 

Casey McKibben 

Bruce Myers 

Walter Fernandez 

Thomas Anspach 

Mark Greb 

Randall Youngsma 

Clay Russell 

Frank Vultaggio 

Mark Vultaggio 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

Todd Vanacore 

James Regan 

Donald Privett 

Herbert Sweeney III 

John Stermer 

Chris Current 

Reid Johnson 

J  Ronnie Bledsoe 

James Rouse 

Richard Wiehl 

Stuart Mullan 

J P DeVillars 

Steven Greenhill 

Matt Gray 

Budd Severino 

Tom Brown 

Roy Hillenburg 

Donald Kahn 

Tim Gray 

Thomas Cirillo 

William Hornack 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:43.872 

1:44.406 

1:44.574 

1:44.669 

1:44.822 

1:44.862 

1:45.300 

1:45.678 

1:46.041 

1:46.161 

1:46.224 

1:46.301 

1:46.313 

1:46.436 

1:46.455 

1:46.461 

1:46.641 

1:46.974 

1:47.395 

1:47.472 

1:47.734 

1:48.069 

1:48.125 

1:48.159 

1:48.651 

1:48.698 

1:48.868 

1:49.173 

1:49.238 

1:49.834 

1:51.572 

1:51.834 

1:56.431 

1:58.614 

Member_ID 

290226 

311752 

435951 

430356 

282588 

396661 

259538 

337842 

268895 

437552 

386209 

401910 

347865 

437801 

67706 

403017 

273551 

246546_1 

209758 

242765 

261294 

163665 

228951 

369367 

438974 

395672 

381528 

258074-01 

280670 

399473 

201995 

253560 

288806 

67285 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Make/Model 

Srf Srf 

SCCA SRF 

Scca Srf 

Ford Spec Gt 

Srf 

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Scca Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Scca Srf 

Srf 

SCCA SRF 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Enterprises Srf 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Enterprises Srf 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Hometown 

Huntsville AL 

Minneopolis MN 

Edgewater FL 

Avon Park FL 

Greenland NH 

Miami Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Coralville IA 

Uxbridge MA 

Spartanburg SC 

Apalachin NY 

Swiftwater PA 

Windham NH 

Ormond Beach FL 

Longmeadow MA 

New York NY 

Spring City PA 

Lake Barrington IL 

Silver Spring MD 

Hamel MN 

Ormond Beach FL 

Colleyville TX 

Bridgewater CT 

Bartonville TX 

Boston MA 

Mundelein IL 

Chaska MN 

Daytona Beach FL 

Norwalk CT 

Friendswood TX 

Colrain MA 

Eden Prairie MN 

Greenwich CT 

Westlake OH 
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Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Region 

11 

3 

22 

83 

21 

71 

68 

21 

22 

83 

11 

40 

83 

CFR 

11 

22 

63 

3 

11 

40 

11 

61 

No. 

72 

51 

03 

14 

45 

49 

82 

25 

30 

6 

7 

9 

07 

155 

12 

01 

87 

79 

11 

21 

4 

26 

64 

Name 

Peter Shadowen 

Ken Kannard 

Chris Kopley 

Charles Leonard 

Peter Zekert 

Ted Phenix 

Gary Johnson 

Mark Weber 

Travis Washay 

Paul Mevoli 

Chi Ho 

Ernie Francis Jr 

Andrew Wright 

John McTureous 

GM Higgs 

David Smith 

Ron Bartell 

Richard Fohl 

Tim Pitts 

Ernie Francis 

Jud Scott 

Charles Rodholm 

Mike Miller 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

Overall BestTm 

1:34.297 

1:35.334 

1:36.469 

1:37.357 

1:39.995 

1:40.315 

1:40.610 

1:40.760 

1:42.073 

1:42.175 

1:42.395 

1:42.519 

1:43.047 

1:43.614 

1:43.747 

1:44.145 

1:44.579 

1:45.136 

1:45.412 

1:45.865 

1:45.883 

1:46.242 

1:47.340 

Member_ID 

207477 

290013_1 

171720 

240349 

1000 

242700 

175083 

19811_0 

160337 

121769 

340807 

356002 

288525 

388976 

389600 

223842 

29914 

326757 

363802 

316281 

152511 

434831 

54222 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

1 

6 

2 

3 

1 

7 

8 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

2 

5 

4 

Make/Model 

Honda Crx-Si 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Mini 

Nissan 200Sx 

Nissan 200Sx 

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 

Mg Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Crx 

Mazda 2 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan Pl-510 

VW Rabbit 

Mazda Rx7 

Austin Healy Bugeye 

Mazda Miata 

Vw Golf 

Mazda 2 

Porsche 944S 

Honda Fit 

Ah Midget 

Hometown 

Loxahatchee FL 

East Troy WI 

Easton CT 

Palmetto FL 

Maryland Heights MO 

East Hawkesbury ON 

Knoxville TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Milford CT 

Treasure Island FL 

Dania FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Mt. Dora FL 

Tavares FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Madbury NH 

Richmond VA 

Louisville TN 

Dania FL 

Lavergne TN 

Parkland FL 

Walhalla SC 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G5: EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

G5 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Region 

11 

3 

22 

83 

21 

71 

68 

21 

22 

83 

11 

40 

83 

CFR 

11 

22 

63 

3 

11 

40 

11 

61 

No. 

72 

51 

03 

14 

45 

49 

82 

25 

30 

6 

7 

9 

07 

155 

12 

01 

87 

79 

11 

21 

4 

26 

64 

Name 

Peter Shadowen 

Ken Kannard 

Chris Kopley 

Charles Leonard 

Peter Zekert 

Ted Phenix 

Gary Johnson 

Mark Weber 

Travis Washay 

Paul Mevoli 

Chi Ho 

Ernie Francis Jr 

Andrew Wright 

John McTureous 

GM Higgs 

David Smith 

Ron Bartell 

Richard Fohl 

Tim Pitts 

Ernie Francis 

Jud Scott 

Charles Rodholm 

Mike Miller 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

Overall BestTm 

1:34.297 

1:35.334 

1:36.469 

1:37.357 

1:39.995 

1:40.315 

1:40.610 

1:40.760 

1:42.073 

1:42.175 

1:42.395 

1:42.519 

1:43.047 

1:43.614 

1:43.747 

1:44.145 

1:44.579 

1:45.136 

1:45.412 

1:45.865 

1:45.883 

1:46.242 

1:47.340 

Member_ID 

207477 

290013_1 

171720 

240349 

1000 

242700 

175083 

19811_0 

160337 

121769 

340807 

356002 

288525 

388976 

389600 

223842 

29914 

326757 

363802 

316281 

152511 

434831 

54222 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

1 

6 

2 

3 

1 

7 

8 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

2 

5 

4 

Make/Model 

Honda Crx-Si 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Mini 

Nissan 200Sx 

Nissan 200Sx 

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 

Mg Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Crx 

Mazda 2 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan Pl-510 

VW Rabbit 

Mazda Rx7 

Austin Healy Bugeye 

Mazda Miata 

Vw Golf 

Mazda 2 

Porsche 944S 

Honda Fit 

Ah Midget 

Hometown 

Loxahatchee FL 

East Troy WI 

Easton CT 

Palmetto FL 

Maryland Heights MO 

East Hawkesbury ON 

Knoxville TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Milford CT 

Treasure Island FL 

Dania FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Mt. Dora FL 

Tavares FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Madbury NH 

Richmond VA 

Louisville TN 

Dania FL 

Lavergne TN 

Parkland FL 

Walhalla SC 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Region 

FL 

11 

42 

11 

23 

22 

011 

11 

79 

22 

83 

23 

11 

11 

11 

11 

23 

83 

11 

83 

11 

011 

No. 

57 

39 

49 

87 

13 

90 

67 

174 

4 

73 

43 

14 

24 

114 

18 

99 

17 

38 

66 

29 

22 

199 

Name 

Alex Bolanos 

Danny Steyn 

Forrest Landy 

Selin M. Rollan 

Anthony Geraci 

Nick Leverone 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Andrew Carbonell 

Thomas Hart 

Daniel Moen 

Tyler Audie 

Amy Mills 

Alex Acosta 

Selin Rollan 

Wesley Saunders 

Thomas Ellis 

Whitfield Gregg 

Chris Fulton 

Mark Gibbons 

Scott Lawrence 

John Watson 

Carlos Serrano 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:33.520 

1:34.131 

1:34.338 

1:34.381 

1:34.521 

1:34.638 

1:34.665 

1:34.855 

1:35.215 

1:35.668 

1:35.672 

1:35.699 

1:36.022 

1:36.141 

1:36.195 

1:36.334 

1:36.353 

1:36.365 

1:37.070 

1:37.654 

1:38.079 

1:40.230 

Member_ID 

337840 

376487 

425351 

177256_4 

443372 

200602 

336361 

364260 

425723 

402433 

461898 

360169 

442396 

177256-1 

336377 

330329_4 

360035 

352611 

435538 

443452 

449846 

425823 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Great Falls VA 

Miami FL 

Glen Head NY 

Bellingham MA 

Boca Raton FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Summerville SC 

Ludlow MA 

Orlando FL 

New York NY 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

New York NY 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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G6: SM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Region 

FL 

11 

42 

11 

23 

22 

011 

11 

79 

22 

83 

23 

11 

11 

11 

11 

23 

83 

11 

83 

11 

011 

No. 

57 

39 

49 

87 

13 

90 

67 

174 

4 

73 

43 

14 

24 

114 

18 

99 

17 

38 

66 

29 

22 

199 

Name 

Alex Bolanos 

Danny Steyn 

Forrest Landy 

Selin M. Rollan 

Anthony Geraci 

Nick Leverone 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Andrew Carbonell 

Thomas Hart 

Daniel Moen 

Tyler Audie 

Amy Mills 

Alex Acosta 

Selin Rollan 

Wesley Saunders 

Thomas Ellis 

Whitfield Gregg 

Chris Fulton 

Mark Gibbons 

Scott Lawrence 

John Watson 

Carlos Serrano 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:33.520 

1:34.131 

1:34.338 

1:34.381 

1:34.521 

1:34.638 

1:34.665 

1:34.855 

1:35.215 

1:35.668 

1:35.672 

1:35.699 

1:36.022 

1:36.141 

1:36.195 

1:36.334 

1:36.353 

1:36.365 

1:37.070 

1:37.654 

1:38.079 

1:40.230 

Member_ID 

337840 

376487 

425351 

177256_4 

443372 

200602 

336361 

364260 

425723 

402433 

461898 

360169 

442396 

177256-1 

336377 

330329_4 

360035 

352611 

435538 

443452 

449846 

425823 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Great Falls VA 

Miami FL 

Glen Head NY 

Bellingham MA 

Boca Raton FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Summerville SC 

Ludlow MA 

Orlando FL 

New York NY 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

New York NY 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 
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2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Region 

3 

3 

41 

10 

41 

83 

39 

20 

34 

80 

31 

32 

61 

55 

11 

32 

4 

93 

83 

11 

011 

HOU 

34 

22 

7 

83 

11 

42 

No. 

40 

06 

56 

70 

69 

07 

79 

09 

96 

75 

14 

1 

73 

33 

4 

21 

44 

23 

88 

03 

17 

2 

45 

89 

97 

80 

8 

60 

Name 

Keith Grant 

Bruce Hamilton 

Conner Kearby 

Lewis Cooper, Jr. 

Gaston Kearby 

Jacek Mucha 

Ahsen Yelkin 

J.R. Smart 

Theodoros Zorbas 

Sedat Yelkin 

Brandon Kennedy 

Darryl Wills 

Paul Schneider 

Alastair McEwan 

Brett Lane 

Stuart Rettie 

Kevin Davis 

Curt Harrelson 

Thomas Green 

George Levien 

John Zuccarelli 

Russell Hillenburg 

Christopher Eveland 

James Hanrahan 

Richard Colburn 

William Falatick 

Joel Haas 

Richard Knoblauch 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FB 

FB 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FA 

FM 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FB 

FA 

P2 

Overall BestTm 

1:13.012 

1:14.750 

1:15.009 

1:15.080 

1:15.381 

1:15.470 

1:15.633 

1:16.345 

1:17.913 

1:18.183 

1:19.119 

1:19.413 

1:19.422 

1:19.478 

1:20.266 

1:20.292 

1:20.449 

1:20.861 

1:21.210 

1:21.267 

1:21.306 

1:21.665 

1:22.055 

1:22.236 

1:22.388 

1:25.300 

1:29.338 

1:32.320 

Member_ID 

240104 

372228 

450592 

129198 

450553 

171 

93996-1 

295306 

425988 

371524 

361468 

289743 

314374 

407347 

200774 

372132 

448727 

362011 

270896 

177719 

40 

404621 

336750 

303653 

3094 

316344 

441172 

8971 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

10 

4 

5 

6 

1 

4 

11 

2 

Make/Model 

Swift .016 

Swift 014 

Swift 016 

Swift 014 A 

Swift 016 

Mazda Jms016cp-016-Mazda 

Swift 008A 

Swift 014A 

Swift 016-A 

Swift 008  014 

Van Diemen Fe 

Fm Fm 

Formula Enterprises Fe 

Phoenix F1k 

Van Diemen Novak F1000 

Star Mazda Fm 

Formula Mazda Fm 

Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

Van Diemen Fe 

Stohr F1000 

Swift 

FM 

Van Diemen Fscca 

Vandiemen FE 

Nostendos Unknown 

Speads Rm 11A 

Swift Db-4 

Kroppster Knobby Mk V 

Hometown 

Germantown TN 

Monkton MD 

Corpus Christi TX 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Corpus Christi TX 

Laval QC 

Canfield OH 

Madison WI 

Flushing NY 

Austintown OH 

Bear DE 

Houston TX 

Charlotte NC 

Cary NC 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Houston TX 

Alvin IL 

Owens Cross Roads AL 

Lake Mary FL 

Aventura FL 

Jupiter FL 

Friendswood TX 

Wyoming OH 

Easton MA 

Northbrook IL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Great Falls VA 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Region 

3 

3 

41 

10 

41 

83 

39 

20 

34 

80 

31 

32 

61 

55 

11 

32 

4 

93 

83 

11 

011 

HOU 

34 

22 

7 

83 

11 

42 

No. 

40 

06 

56 

70 

69 

07 

79 

09 

96 

75 

14 

1 

73 

33 

4 

21 

44 

23 

88 

03 

17 

2 

45 

89 

97 

80 

8 

60 

Name 

Keith Grant 

Bruce Hamilton 

Conner Kearby 

Lewis Cooper, Jr. 

Gaston Kearby 

Jacek Mucha 

Ahsen Yelkin 

J.R. Smart 

Theodoros Zorbas 

Sedat Yelkin 

Brandon Kennedy 

Darryl Wills 

Paul Schneider 

Alastair McEwan 

Brett Lane 

Stuart Rettie 

Kevin Davis 

Curt Harrelson 

Thomas Green 

George Levien 

John Zuccarelli 

Russell Hillenburg 

Christopher Eveland 

James Hanrahan 

Richard Colburn 

William Falatick 

Joel Haas 

Richard Knoblauch 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FB 

FB 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FA 

FM 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FB 

FA 

P2 

Overall BestTm 

1:13.012 

1:14.750 

1:15.009 

1:15.080 

1:15.381 

1:15.470 

1:15.633 

1:16.345 

1:17.913 

1:18.183 

1:19.119 

1:19.413 

1:19.422 

1:19.478 

1:20.266 

1:20.292 

1:20.449 

1:20.861 

1:21.210 

1:21.267 

1:21.306 

1:21.665 

1:22.055 

1:22.236 

1:22.388 

1:25.300 

1:29.338 

1:32.320 

Member_ID 

240104 

372228 

450592 

129198 

450553 

171 

93996-1 

295306 

425988 

371524 

361468 

289743 

314374 

407347 

200774 

372132 

448727 

362011 

270896 

177719 

40 

404621 

336750 

303653 

3094 

316344 

441172 

8971 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

10 

4 

5 

6 

1 

4 

11 

2 

Make/Model 

Swift .016 

Swift 014 

Swift 016 

Swift 014 A 

Swift 016 

Mazda Jms016cp-016-Mazda 

Swift 008A 

Swift 014A 

Swift 016-A 

Swift 008  014 

Van Diemen Fe 

Fm Fm 

Formula Enterprises Fe 

Phoenix F1k 

Van Diemen Novak F1000 

Star Mazda Fm 

Formula Mazda Fm 

Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

Van Diemen Fe 

Stohr F1000 

Swift 

FM 

Van Diemen Fscca 

Vandiemen FE 

Nostendos Unknown 

Speads Rm 11A 

Swift Db-4 

Kroppster Knobby Mk V 

Hometown 

Germantown TN 

Monkton MD 

Corpus Christi TX 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Corpus Christi TX 

Laval QC 

Canfield OH 

Madison WI 

Flushing NY 

Austintown OH 

Bear DE 

Houston TX 

Charlotte NC 

Cary NC 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Houston TX 

Alvin IL 

Owens Cross Roads AL 

Lake Mary FL 

Aventura FL 

Jupiter FL 

Friendswood TX 

Wyoming OH 

Easton MA 

Northbrook IL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Great Falls VA 
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G7 Qualify Friday 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

PROVISIONAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

3 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

3 

2 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

02 

6 

49 

08 

4 

12 

8 

57 

10 

09 

36 

51 

97 

74 

149 

39 

69 

95 

44 

13 

17 

151 

14 

0 

7 

19 

156 

138 

63 

45 

3 

77 

29 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STU 

T2 

AS 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

AS 

T4 

STU 

T2 

STL 

Name 

Andrew Longe 

Gary Mason 

Gregory Schermer 

Albert Nocerine 

Rob May 

E.Glenn Bocchino 

John Shannon 

Tom Ellis 

Ricardo Flores 

John Pickle 

Cliff Ira 

Raymond Philibert 

Edward Zabinski 

Buzz Marcus 

Forrest Landy 

Danny Steyn 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Ken Payson 

Thomas Hart 

Anthony Geraci 

Whitfield Gregg 

Jacques Brunier 

Amy Mills 

Tom Burt 

Danish Moen 

John Lettieri 

Conor Flynn 

James Place 

Kelly Lubash 

Tony Pandjiris 

Henry Gilbert 

Preston Calvert 

Peter Keane 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

17 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:26.339 

1:28.153 

1:29.290 

1:29.795 

1:30.108 

1:29.935 

1:29.983 

1:30.944 

1:31.518 

1:31.218 

1:32.133 

1:33.446 

1:33.867 

1:34.024 

1:35.097 

1:35.026 

1:34.769 

1:35.205 

1:35.934 

1:34.723 

1:35.302 

1:34.739 

1:35.633 

1:35.611 

1:35.681 

1:37.162 

1:37.642 

1:38.560 

1:36.175 

1:49.579 

1:33.281 

1:26.341 

Member_ID 

414017 

331482 

426081 

236136 

210076 

299671 

415490 

330329_1 

462898 

422704 

319875 

385513 

151991 

10259 

425351 

376487 

336361 

24928 

425723 

443372 

360035 

433293 

360169 

417774 

402433 

403607 

238294_5 

62 

230595 

89072 

221562 

450614 

173410 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Waterford MI 

Bettendorf IA 

Forty Fort PA 

Wadsworth IL 

Delray Beach FL 

Oswego NY 

Pompano Beach FL 

Port Orange FL 

Fortson GA 

Kansas City MO 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Walker Drive GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Great Falls VA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Summerville SC 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

New York NY 

Fort Myers FL 

Ludlow MA 

Williston VT 

Orlando FL 

San Antonio TX 

Stamford CT 

Naples FL 

Miramar FL 

Potomac MD 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Region 

7 

10 

99 

25 

83 

11 

5 

11 

83 

3 

34 

11 

3 

11 

42 

11 

011 

22 

79 

023 

23 

11 

23 

83 

NCR 

83 

83 

41 

022 

21 

11 

42 

83 

Make/Model 

Porsche 997 

Porsche 996/911 

Porsche 996 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Bmw M3 

Mazda Mazdaspeed3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Elise 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra Gsr 

Chevy Camaro 

Dodge Neon 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Acura Integra 

Sponsor 

Trianon/Fall-Line 

Hoosier 

Posh Racing 

Varsity  Phoenix Performance  Hoosier 

Fall-Line Motorsports/Rytec Doors 

Team I-Moto  Cobalt Friction Racing Brakes  Mazda 

American Foundry 

Steeda/Palm Express/Ave 

Gary Yeomans Ford 

Verycoolparts.Com 

Fira Motorsports 

M&R Drywall Serv 

Hoosier 

Sunshine Collison 

Excitations.Com 

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate 

Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 

Opm  Hart Law 

SAC-European Granite And Marble Group 

Flatout Motorsports 

Nauti-Tech - Yachts-Tech 

Flatout Motorsports 

Skunk Ape Racing 

Ronie-Sport Racing 

Krispy Kreme/ Irish Mike's Racing 

Placerentals  Bfg Tires  Hawk Brakes 

Performance Dr

Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 

Bfg  Save A Rack  Irish Mike's  C Strait Line 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Records: (1:26.339) for T2 by Andrew Longe, (1:29.935) for STU by E. Glenn Bocchino. 

New Track Records: (1:30.108) for T3 by Rob May, (1:32.133) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

New Track Records: (1:30.944) for AS by Tom Ellis, (1:34.769) for T4 by Andrew Charbonneau. 

Total Race time = 32:48 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:41:02 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.559 

Avg. Speed 

81.857 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.339 

Best Speed 

84.810 

Best Lap by 

02 - Andrew Longe 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G2: AS STL STU T2 T3 T4 

G2 Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:20:34 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/11/2014 10:50 AM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

4 

5 

7 

8 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

59 

38 

25 

30 

28 

77 

15 

63 

98 

32 

65 

60 

69 

18 

29 

70 

4 

3 

51 

33 

99 

152 

103 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

Name 

Simon Gregg 

Juan Vento 

Bob Monette 

Richard Grant 

Paige Monette Alexander 

Preston Calvert 

Joe Gonzalez 

Joe Fitos 

Ernie Francis Jr 

Joe Aquilante 

Allen Milarcik 

Tim Gray 

Bill McGavic 

Chad Bacon 

Fernando Seferlis 

Nikole Durbin 

Randy Kinsland 

Ken Bupp 

Tom Ellis 

John Yarosz 

Zach Monette 

John Buttermore 

James Speights 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

11 

10 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:17.666 

1:20.055 

1:22.433 

1:21.626 

1:23.085 

1:23.933 

1:24.027 

1:25.697 

1:24.641 

1:25.485 

1:25.815 

1:26.598 

1:28.175 

1:28.432 

1:29.127 

1:30.299 

1:22.561 

1:19.875 

1:20.368 

1:22.535 

1:20.513 

1:24.606 

Member_ID 

226817 

426433 

324353_1 

37253 

370128 

450614 

343197 

353381 

356002 

58896_1 

294404 

253560 

122611 

315579 

433571 

432182 

414875 

241143 

3303291 

151124 

324353_3 

270420 

317705 

Hometown 

Ponte Vedra FL 

San Juan PR 

Milton GA 

Germantown TN 

Milton GA 

Potomac MD 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Dania FL 

Chester Springs PA 

New Philadelphia OH 

Eden Prairie MN 

Arcadia FL 

Kingsport TN 

Panama FL 

Arlingon Hts IL 

Whittier NC 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Popano Beach FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Milton GA 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

83 

113 

3 

3 

3 

42 

11 

11 

11 

31 

80 

18 

83 

68 

11 

7 

55 

11 

011 

25 

3 

10 

49 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Jaguar Xkr 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Corvette C-6 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevy Camaro 

Toyota Camry 

Chevorlet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevy Camaro 

Porsche Gt3 Cup 

Mazda Rx7 

Toyota Celica 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Jaguar Xkr 

Corvette C6 

Mazda Rx-7 

Sponsor 

Gregg Motorsports 

Interstate Batteries 

Optech 

Optech 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 

A Car 4U / Active Pbx 

Joe's Black Wallet 

Breathless Performance 

Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosi 

T&A Trucking  Earthworks Logistics 

Ryan Companies Us 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

Cb Motorsports / Fedex 

Breathless Performance 

Highpoint Farms/ Ave Motorsports 

Crossroadmotorsports 

Hamilton Safe - Nc 

Hoosier  Phoenix Performance 

Optech 

Hoosier  Nearbrook Motorspo 

Speights Ventures 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Records: (1:17.666) for GT1 by Simon Gregg, (1:22.535) for GT2 by John Yarosz. 

New Track Records: (1:23.933) for T1 by Preston Clavert, (1:28.175) for GT3 by Bill McGavic. 

Car #28, Paige Alexander, penalized by CSA for passing pace car.  Move back to original position. 

Car #18 GT3, Chad Bacon, penalized by CSA - loss of one position.  Total Race Time = 29:47. 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:42:44 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.531 

Avg. Speed 

82.670 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.666 

Best Speed 

94.281 

Best Lap by 

59 - Simon Gregg 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G3: GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

G3 Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:59:39 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/11/2014 12:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

58 

17 

82 

00 

31 

14 

81 

86 

4 

0 

12 

02 

01 

20 

15 

5 

60 

37 

9 

19 

08 

35 

26 

55 

64 

97 

1 

44 

24 

41 

100 

78 

28 

34 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Cliff White 

Jim Grey 

Ian Tilbor 

Mark Greb 

Clay Russell 

Thomas Anspach 

Mark Vultaggio 

Frank Vultaggio 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

James Regan 

John Stermer 

J  Ronnie Bledsoe 

Chris Current 

Roy Hillenburg 

James Rouse 

Steven Greenhill 

Tim Gray 

Walter Fernandez 

J P DeVillars 

Todd Vanacore 

Casey McKibben 

Richard Wiehl 

Tom Brown 

Donald Privett 

Matt Gray 

William Hornack 

Budd Severino 

Stuart Mullan 

Thomas Cirillo 

Randall Youngsma 

Donald Kahn 

Reid Johnson 

Bruce Myers 

Herbert Sweeney III 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

16 

16 

11 

10 

8 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:31.766 

1:33.574 

1:32.859 

1:33.627 

1:33.572 

1:33.162 

1:33.787 

1:33.747 

1:34.027 

1:34.558 

1:34.462 

1:34.299 

1:34.787 

1:34.858 

1:35.352 

1:35.337 

1:35.052 

1:36.364 

1:36.086 

1:32.907 

1:33.154 

1:35.322 

1:36.667 

1:35.962 

1:34.789 

1:41.826 

1:33.621 

1:36.365 

1:41.927 

1:35.504 

1:35.426 

1:35.234 

1:34.610 

Member_ID 

290226 

311752 

435951 

337842 

437552 

259538 

401910 

386209 

347865 

67706 

246546_1 

261294 

209758 

399473 

163665 

395672 

253560 

396661 

438974 

437801 

430356 

228951 

280670 

403017 

381528 

67285 

258074-01 

369367 

288806 

268895 

201995 

242765 

282588 

273551 

Hometown 

Huntsville AL 

Minneopolis MN 

Edgewater FL 

Coralville IA 

Spartanburg SC 

Jupiter FL 

Swiftwater PA 

Apalachin NY 

Windham NH 

Longmeadow MA 

Lake Barrington IL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Silver Spring MD 

Friendswood TX 

Colleyville TX 

Mundelein IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Miami Beach FL 

Boston MA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Avon Park FL 

Bridgewater CT 

Norwalk CT 

New York NY 

Chaska MN 

Westlake OH 

Daytona Beach FL 

Bartonville TX 

Greenwich CT 

Uxbridge MA 

Colrain MA 

Hamel MN 

Greenland NH 

Spring City PA 

Region 

1 

Land Of Lakes 

83 

14 

61 

11 

71 

22 

22 

7 

83 

42 

32 

84 

7 

18 

11 

22 

83 

11 

22 

22 

84 

18 

24 

83 

70 

22 

22 

22 

18 

22 

31 

Make/Model 

Srf Srf 

SCCA SRF 

Scca Srf 

Scca Spec Racer Ford 

Scca Srf 

Srf Srf 

SCCA SRF 

Srf 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Ford Spec Gt 

Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Sponsor 

Cottage Senior Living 

Picture And Frame Industries 

Plaza Auto Auction Of Iowa Inc. 

Dave Brown Motorsports 

Anspach Racing 

Dinosaur Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Www.Documentlink.Net Point Software 

Lindell Motorsports 

J R B Of Ormond 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Dynasty Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

Ryan Companies Us Inc. 

Morera Motorsports 

Bluewave Racing 

Sei Motorsports  Inc. 

Mckibben Motorsports 

Citgo 

None 

Hagerman Racing 

Ryan Companies Us Inc 

Sei Motorsports  In 

Phazed Films / Lindell Motorsports 

Stanwich Enterprises 

Otters Bar And Grille 

Seacoast Physiatry Pc 

H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.766) for SRF by Cliff White. 

Race Time = 32:31 

Car #08, Casey McKibben, and car # 19, Todd Vanacore were underweight.  Penalized one lap by CSA. 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:43:43 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.791 

Avg. Speed 

78.969 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.766 

Best Speed 

79.794 

Best Lap by 

58 - Cliff White 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G4: SRF 

G4 Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:50:28 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/11/2014 01:20 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

8 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

72 

14 

03 

45 

01 

155 

25 

82 

49 

6 

64 

07 

11 

79 

9 

4 

12 

30 

21 

7 

26 

51 

87 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Peter Shadowen 

Charles Leonard 

Chris Kopley 

Peter Zekert 

David Smith 

John McTureous 

Mark Weber 

Gary Johnson 

Ted Phenix 

Paul Mevoli 

Mike Miller 

Andrew Wright 

Tim Pitts 

Richard Fohl 

Ernie Francis Jr 

Jud Scott 

GM Higgs 

Travis Washay 

Ernie Francis 

Chi Ho 

Charles Rodholm 

Ken Kannard 

Ron Bartell 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

1:31.221 

1:31.086 

1:31.718 

1:32.184 

1:33.926 

1:34.301 

1:35.455 

1:35.319 

1:35.004 

1:35.995 

1:37.596 

1:38.517 

1:38.546 

1:39.162 

1:40.506 

1:39.944 

1:39.329 

1:41.380 

1:41.245 

1:41.617 

1:45.924 

1:31.583 

1:44.459 

Member_ID 

207477 

240349 

171720 

1000 

223842 

388976 

19811_0 

175083 

242700 

121769 

54222 

288525 

363802 

326757 

356002 

152511 

389600 

160337 

316281 

340807 

434831 

290013_1 

29914 

Hometown 

Loxahatchee FL 

Palmetto FL 

Easton CT 

Maryland Heights MO 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Knoxville TN 

East Hawkesbury ON 

Treasure Island FL 

Walhalla SC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Louisville TN 

Richmond VA 

Dania FL 

Lavergne TN 

Tavares FL 

Milford CT 

Dania FL 

Parkland FL 

East Troy WI 

Madbury NH 

Region 

11 

83 

22 

21 

11 

83 

21 

68 

71 

83 

61 

40 

3 

63 

11 

40 

CFR 

22 

11 

11 

3 

22 

Make/Model 

Honda Crx-Si 

Nissan 200Sx 

Austin Mini 

Nissan 200Sx 

Mazda Rx7 

Nissan Pl-510 

Mazda Miata 

Mg Midget 

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 

Honda Crx 

Ah Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

Vw Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Porsche 944S 

VW Rabbit 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Healy Bugeye 

Sponsor 

Road N Race Automotive  Hoosier 

Jb Racing  Hoosier Tire  Appalachian Tire 

Aer 

Redline Oil  Wiseco Pistons 

Jb Racing 

Goodyear/Redline Oil/Escp/Mazda/Hawk Brakes 

East Tennessee Race Prep 

Gna Alutech Inc. 

Comptune  Spo

Red Line Oil  Hoosier 

Performance Tuning 

Dermatology Specialists  Pllc./Windsorcustoms.C 

Breathless Performance 

Scott Cpa 

Indian Summer Racing/Solid 

Breathless Performance Racing 

Breathless Perfo

Northwest Cable Const.  Hoosier Racing Tire  Opm 

Hoosier Tires 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Records: (1:31.583) for FP by Ken Kannard, (1:31.086) for GTL by Charles Leonard. 

New Track Records: (1:33.926) for EP by David Smith, (1:40.506) for B-Spec by Ernie Francis Jr. 

New Track Record (1:37.596) for HP by Mike Miller. 

Total Race Time = 32:32 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:45:56 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.319 

Avg. Speed 

79.338 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.086 

Best Speed 

80.390 

Best Lap by 

14 - Charles Leonard 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G5: EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

G5 Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:40:20 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/11/2014 02:10 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

No. 

57 

49 

87 

39 

90 

174 

67 

114 

13 

14 

73 

66 

44 

24 

99 

17 

43 

4 

22 

18 

38 

199 

29 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Alex Bolanos 

Forrest Landy 

Selin M. Rollan 

Danny Steyn 

Nick Leverone 

Andrew Carbonell 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Selin Rollan 

Anthony Geraci 

Amy Mills 

Daniel Moen 

Mark Gibbons 

Ethan Low 

Alex Acosta 

Thomas Ellis 

Whitfield Gregg 

Tyler Audie 

Thomas Hart 

John Watson 

Wesley Saunders 

Chris Fulton 

Carlos Serrano 

Scott Lawrence 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

4 

Best Tm 

1:34.029 

1:34.049 

1:34.167 

1:34.002 

1:34.234 

1:34.508 

1:34.851 

1:35.296 

1:34.752 

1:35.574 

1:35.381 

1:35.775 

1:35.790 

1:36.205 

1:36.303 

1:35.992 

1:36.504 

1:37.154 

1:37.464 

1:36.323 

1:36.568 

1:37.778 

1:37.518 

Member_ID 

337840 

425351 

177256_4 

376487 

200602 

364260 

336361 

177256-1 

443372 

360169 

402433 

435538 

453984 

442396 

330329_4 

360035 

461898 

425723 

449846 

336377 

352611 

425823 

443452 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Great Falls VA 

Miami FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Bellingham MA 

Holly Hill FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami FL 

Glen Head NY 

New York NY 

Ludlow MA 

Sw Ranches FL 

Clearwater FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

New York NY 

Orlando FL 

Summerville SC 

Parkland FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Miami FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Region 

FL 

42 

11 

11 

22 

11 

011 

11 

23 

23 

22 

11 

083 

11 

11 

23 

83 

79 

11 

11 

83 

011 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Excitations.Com 

Apex Alignment/Bsi Racing/Rossini 

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 

Bsi Racing 

Rollan Plumbing 

European Granite And Marble Group Inc 

Flatout Motorsports 

Savings Auto Center 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Art Landscaping/Bsi 

Palm Express/Bsi Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Audie Expo And Np Properti 

Opm  Hart Law  Tispeed 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Produc 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Bsi Racing 

Auto Technik/Snap-On 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.002) for SM by Danny Steyn. 

Race Time = 31:28 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:48:12 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.239 

Avg. Speed 

77.451 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.002 

Best Speed 

77.896 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G6: SM 

G6 Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:29:25 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/11/2014 03:00 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
3 
4 
8 
4 
2 
9 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

40 
70 
69 
56 
06 
09 
96 
14 
73 
07 
1 

21 
4 

33 
2 

23 
97 
03 
45 
66 
44 
60 
79 

88 
75 
89 
8 

80 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FM 

FM 

FB 

FB 

FM 

FE 

P2 

FB 

FE 

FA 

FM 

P2 

FA 

FE 

FA 

FE 

FA 

FB 

Name 

Keith Grant 
Lewis Cooper, Jr. 
Gaston Kearby 
Conner Kearby 
Bruce Hamilton 
J.R. Smart 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Brandon Kennedy 
Paul Schneider 
Jacek Mucha 
Darryl Wills 
Stuart Rettie 
Brett Lane 
Alastair McEwan 
Russell Hillenburg 
Curt Harrelson 
Richard Colburn 
George Levien 
Christopher Eveland 
John Zuccarelli 
Kevin Davis 
Richard Knoblauch 
Ahsen Yelkin 

Thomas Green 
Sedat Yelkin 
James Hanrahan 
Joel Haas 
William Falatick 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
14 
11 

7 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

1:12.248 
1:13.707 
1:13.889 
1:14.349 
1:13.287 
1:15.257 
1:15.838 
1:18.465 
1:18.738 
1:14.965 
1:20.296 
1:20.233 
1:19.220 
1:19.645 
1:20.891 
1:21.549 
1:20.469 
1:21.090 
1:21.604 
1:23.081 
1:20.419 
1:27.325 
1:14.653 

1:22.409 
2:23.520 
2:09.183 

Member_ID 

240104 
129198 
450553 
450592 
372228 
295306 
425988 
361468 
314374 
171 
289743 
372132 
200774 
407347 
404621 
362011 
3094 
177719 
336750 
40 
448727 
8971 
93996-1 

270896 
371524 
303653 
441172 
316344 

Hometown 

Germantown TN 
Grosse Pointe Woods MI 
Corpus Christi TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
Monkton MD 
Madison WI 
Flushing NY 
Bear DE 
Charlotte NC 
Laval QC 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Cary NC 
Friendswood TX 
Owens Cross Roads AL 
Northbrook IL 
Aventura FL 
Wyoming OH 
Jupiter FL 
Alvin IL 
Great Falls VA 
Canfield OH 

Lake Mary FL 
Austintown OH 
Easton MA 
Jupiter FL 
Boynton Beach FL 

Region 

3 
10 
41 
41 
3 
20 
34 
31 
61 
83 
32 
32 
11 
55 
HOU 
93 
7 
11 
34 
011 
4 
42 
39 

83 
80 
22 
11 
83 

Make/Model 

Swift .016 
Swift 014 A 
Swift 016 
Swift 016 
Swift 014 
Swift 014A 
Swift 016-A 
Van Diemen Fe 
Formula Enterprises Fe 
Mazda Jms016cp-016-Mazda 
Fm Fm 
Star Mazda Fm 
Van Diemen Novak F1000 
Phoenix F1k 
FM 
Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprise 
Nostendos Unknown 
Stohr F1000 
Van Diemen Fscca 
Swift 
Formula Mazda Fm 
Kroppster Knobby Mk V 
Swift 008A 

Van Diemen Fe 
Swift 008  014 
Vandiemen FE 
Swift Db-4 
Speads Rm 11A 

Sponsor 

Mazda Hoosier Polestar 
Martini Coors Light Johan  Klaus German Wines Voss Water Polestar 
Gk Motorsports/K-Hill Racing 
Gk Motorpsorts/K-Hill Raci 
K-Hill Motorsport 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Han 
Atlantic Creations/Robert Talbott 
Osinga Construction Inc./ Hage Tool And 
Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 
Phoenix-Innotech/Maz 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Lane Motorsports Group 
Paladin 1 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Epiphero.Com 

J & K Enterprises 
Mmw Engineering/Area 51 Racing 
Everclear 

Radiology Associates Of Daytona Beach 
Everclear 
Intrasystems In 
Parametric Solutions  Inc. 
Amp Elec 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: (1:12.248) for FA by Keith Grant, (1:18.465) for FE by Brandon Kennedy. 
New Track Records: (1:20.233) for FM by Stuart Rettie, (1:14.965) for P1 by Jacek Mucha. 
New Track Records: (1:19.220) for FB by Brett Lane, (1:20.469) for P2 by Richard Colburn. 
Race Time = 31:22 

Printed: 1/11/2014 5:22:44 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.033 

Avg. Speed 

77.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.248 

Best Speed 

101.351 

Best Lap by 

40 - Keith Grant 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G7: FA FB FE FM P1 P2 

G7 Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:12:40 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/11/2014 03:50 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 
3 

10 
9 

11 

DNF 

No. 

52 
45 
37 
46 
4 

69 
72 
24 
13 
5 

40 
27 
15 
2 

51 
76 
09 
30 
28 
22 
62 
1 

16 
64 
20 
18 
71 
14 
90 
39 
17 

0 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

F5 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FF 

Name 

Robert Allaer 
Chuck Moran 
David D'addario 
Doug Rocco 
Dennis McCarthy 
John McMurray 
James Goughary 
Frank Vilardi 
Jason Generotti 
Jason Cherry 
Douglas Voss 
Hartley MacDonald 
Rick Bernard 
Dom Seddio 
Richard Klotz 
Beau Borders 
Russell Strate, Jr. 
Donnie Isley 
Russell Fredericks 
Laura Hayes 
Duke Waldrop 
Lisa Noble 
Chuck Mcabee 
Albert Spadin 
Harry Schneider 
Peter Cheamitru 
Kenn Lall 
Don Napier 
Robert Wright 
Mike Burkhardt 
Steven Dweck 

Lewis Cooper III 

Laps 

21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
15 
15 
14 
13 
13 

5 

Best Tm 

1:18.149 
1:19.237 
1:20.459 
1:20.603 
1:20.169 
1:20.509 
1:23.031 
1:22.913 
1:22.676 
1:22.736 
1:24.552 
1:25.065 
1:25.542 
1:25.839 
1:26.494 
1:23.849 
1:28.927 
1:32.304 
1:32.817 
1:32.315 
1:33.515 
1:33.094 
1:33.253 
1:36.680 
1:37.606 
1:36.050 
1:20.259 
1:32.324 
1:20.063 
1:22.878 
1:25.536 

1:24.228 

Member_ID 

396185 
11434 
284574 
134246 
249921 
190884 
135611 
158172 
342925 
453655 
460209 
454094 
434610 
251155 
415147 
217602 
1951 
64400_1 
349877 
462918 
392412 
17 
148167 
218427 
134449 
338854 
450178 
310520_0 
47526 
316941 
375931 

376844 

Hometown 

Lithia FL 
Oakton VA 
West Palm Beach FL 
Sandisfield MA 
Hartsdale NY 
St. Louis MO 
Jupiter FL 
Clearwater FL 
Plantation FL 
Gambrills MD 
Goshen KY 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Plantation FL 
New York City NY 
Royal Palm Beach FL 
Venice Beach CA 
Alden NY 
Fletcher NC 
Northport NY 
Fletcher NC 
Winter Haven FL 
Manhattan KS 
Sykesville MD 
Schellsburg PA 
Cape Coral FL 
New Port Richey FL 
Ringwood NJ 
Greenwood IN 
Chatham Center NY 
Boynton Beach FL 
Saratoga Springs NY 

Grosse Point MI 

Region 

83 
63 
22 
22 
22 
11 
11 
083 
11 
42 
17 
11 
11 
23 
11 
83 
43 
61 
11 
61 
83 
15 
42 
103 
83 
11 
NJR 
13 
65 
83 
65 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen Rf 02 
Van Dieman Rf99 
Rfr F2fc 
Van Diemen Dpo2-8 
Van Diemen Rf-01 
Van Dieman Rf-02 
Van Diemen Rf-00 
VanDieman RF97 
Swift Db-1 
Swift Db6 
Spectrum 012B 
Swift Db1 
Swift Db6 
Swift Db-6 
Prs Ff 
Van Diemen Rf-01 
Rocketech R 2 
Agitator 016 
Formula Vee Caracal D 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Vortech Fast 
Qre Invader 
Protoform P2 
Adams Aero 
Splinkie (Lynx-B) 
Radon RN20 
Red Devil D.Q. 1 
Radon Rn10 
Van Diemen Rf 98 
Van Diemen Rf01 

Spectrum 014 

Sponsor 

Ltd Motorsports/Voss/Martini/Coors Li 
Ski Motorsports 

Jagermeister 
Jagermeister 
K-Hill Motosport 

Dangerous Cargo  Lee Racing   Brownie's Marine Group   Florida Fixtures  Morgan Homes Ucf Fsae 
Jason Cherry Racing 
Louisville Gymnastics  Ski Motorsports  Quicksilver Race Engines 
Florida Luxury Rentals/ Atlantic Racing Group 
Rw Bernard And Asso 
Executive Auto Sport Inc. 
Al Packer Ford Lincoln 
Noisybeau  Inc 
Qre  Hoosier 
Agitator By Brookshire 
Www.Northshorevethospital.Com 

Red Wine & Brew Racing 
Hoosier/Littlefeat.N 
Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 
Vallis Motorsports /A R Spadin Auto Racing 
Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club 

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services 
Ubs Financial Services 
Amp Electr 
Momentum Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: (1:18.149) for FC by Robert Allaer, (1:32.304) for FV by Donnie Isley 
New Track Records: (1:28.927) for F5 by Russell Strate, Jr., (1:22.676) for FF by Jason Generotti. 
Race checkered under Yellow due to incident on track, total race time = 30:55. 
Cars #18 FV and #20 FV were penalized by CSA for a pass under yellow.  Car #64 FV moves up 2 places. 

Printed: 1/11/2014 1:05:53 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.744 

Avg. Speed 

86.177 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.149 

Best Speed 

93.698 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G1: F5 FC FF FV 

G1 Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:07:05 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/11/2014 10:00 AM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
This race is NOT eligible for Contengency payouts.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
2 
2 
8 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

52 
45 
90 
37 
4 

72 
76 
24 
5 

13 
40 
27 
15 
2 

09 
30 
22 
14 
0 

28 
1 

16 
62 
64 
20 
18 
69 
46 
17 

71 
39 
51 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Robert Allaer 
Chuck Moran 
Robert Wright 
David D'Addario 
Dennis McCarthy 
James Goughary 
Beau Borders 
Frank Vilardi 
Jason Cherry 
Jason Generotti 
Douglas Voss 
Hartley Macdonald 
Rick Bernard 
Dom Seddio 
Russell Strate, Jr. 
Donnie Isley 
Laura Hayes 
Don Napier 
Lewis Cooper III 
Russell Fredericks 
Lisa Noble 
Chuck Mcabee 
Duke Waldrop 
Albert Spadin 
Harry Schneider 
Peter Cheamitru 
John McMurray 
Doug Rocco 
Steven Dweck 

Kenn Lall 
Mike Burkhardt 
Richard Klotz 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 
18 
18 
14 

Best Tm 

1:16.622 
1:18.536 
1:19.135 
1:19.534 
1:19.210 
1:21.265 
1:21.462 
1:20.676 
1:21.931 
1:22.647 
1:23.094 
1:24.160 
1:24.243 
1:25.605 
1:27.696 
1:31.417 
1:31.729 
1:30.101 
1:22.379 
1:31.160 
1:31.850 
1:32.586 
1:33.275 
1:34.730 
1:35.448 
1:35.195 
1:19.402 
1:19.509 
1:29.764 

Member_ID 

396185 
11434 
47526 
284574 
249921 
135611 
217602 
158172 
453655 
342925 
460209 
454094 
434610 
251155 
1951 
64400_1 
462918 
310520_0 
376844 
349877 
17 
148167 
392412 
218427 
134449 
338854 
190884 
134246 
375931 

450178 
316941 
415147 

Hometown 

Lithia FL 
Oakton VA 
Chatham Center NY 
West Palm Beach FL 
Hartsdale NY 
Jupiter FL 
Venice Beach CA 
Clearwater FL 
Gambrills MD 
Plantation FL 
Goshen KY 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Plantation FL 
New York City NY 
Alden NY 
Fletcher NC 
Fletcher NC 
Greenwood IN 
Grosse Point MI 
Northport NY 
Manhattan KS 
Sykesville MD 
Winter Haven FL 
Schellsburg PA 
Cape Coral FL 
New Port Richey FL 
St. Louis MO 
Sandisfield MA 
Saratoga Springs NY 

Ringwood NJ 
Boynton Beach FL 
Royal Palm Beach FL 

Region 

83 
63 
65 
22 
22 
11 
83 
083 
42 
11 
17 
11 
11 
23 
43 
61 
61 
13 

11 
15 
42 
83 
103 
83 
11 
11 
22 
65 

NJR 
83 
11 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen Rf 02 
Van Dieman Rf99 
Radon Rn10 
Rfr F2fc 
Van Diemen Rf-01 
Van Diemen Rf-00 
Van Diemen Rf-01 
VanDieman RF97 
Swift Db6 
Swift Db-1 
Spectrum 012B 
Swift Db1 
Swift Db6 
Swift Db-6 
Rocketech R 2 
Agitator 016 
Protoform P2 
Red Devil D.Q. 1 
Spectrum 014 
Formula Vee Caracal D 
Vortech Fast 
Qre Invader 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Adams Aero 
Splinkie (Lynx-B) 
Van Dieman Rf-02 
Van Diemen Dpo2-8 
Van Diemen Rf01 

Radon RN20 
Van Diemen Rf 98 
Prs Ff 

Sponsor 

Ltd Motorsports/Voss/Martini/Coors Li 
Ski Motorsports 
Ubs Financial Services 

Jagermeister 

Noisybeau  Inc 

Jason Cherry Racing 
Dangerous Cargo  Lee Racing   Brownie's Marine Group   Florida Fixtures  Morgan Homes Ucf Fsae 
Louisville Gymnastics  Ski Motorsports  Quicksilver Race Engines 
Florida Luxury Rentals/ Atlantic Racing Group 
Rw Bernard And Asso 
Executive Auto Sport Inc. 
Qre  Hoosier 
Agitator By Brookshire 

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services 

Www.Northshorevethospital.Com 
Hoosier/Littlefeat.N 
Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 
Red Wine & Brew Racing 
Vallis Motorsports /A R Spadin Auto Racing 
Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club 

K-Hill Motosport 
Jagermeister 
Momentum Motorsports 

Amp Electr 
Al Packer Ford Lincoln 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: (1:16.622) for FC by Robert Allaer, (1:21.265) for FF by James Goughary. 
New Track Records: (1:27.696) for F5 by Russell Strate, Jr., (1:31.160) for FV by Russell Fredericks 
Race Time = 34:10 

Printed: 1/12/2014 2:39:02 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

47.412 

Avg. Speed 

93.527 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.622 

Best Speed 

95.565 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G1: F5 FC FF FV 

G1 Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 8:42:49 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/12/2014 08:30 AM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 

12 
13 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

02 
8 
6 

49 
71 
12 
4 

10 
57 
36 
51 
97 
74 
69 
63 
44 
39 

149 
0 

14 
13 
7 

17 
95 

151 
19 

138 
45 

03 
08 
77 
3 

156 
29 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

AS 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

AS 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Andrew Longe 
John Shannon 
Gary Mason 
Gregory Schermer 
Preston Calvert 
E.Glenn Bocchino 
Rob May 
Ricardo Flores 
Tom Ellis 
Cliff Ira 
Raymond Philibert 
Edward Zabinski 
Buzz Marcus 
Andrew Charbonneau 
Kelly Lubash 
Thomas Hart 
Danny Steyn 
Forrest Landy 
Tom Burt 
Amy Mills 
Anthony Geraci 
Danish Moen 
Whitfield Gregg 
Ken Payson 
Jacques Brunier 
John Lettieri 
James Place 
Tony Pandjiris 

Wayne Presley 
Albert Nocerine 
Preston Calvert 
Henry Gilbert 
Conor Flynn 
Peter Keane 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
21 

10 
4 

Best Tm 

1:26.981 
1:27.408 
1:27.970 
1:27.717 
1:27.143 
1:28.341 
1:29.571 
1:29.334 
1:29.291 
1:31.342 
1:31.460 
1:32.253 
1:32.609 
1:32.906 
1:33.365 
1:34.189 
1:34.113 
1:34.109 
1:34.321 
1:34.898 
1:34.593 
1:34.621 
1:34.884 
1:34.163 
1:34.070 
1:35.966 
1:37.014 
1:46.046 

1:30.052 
1:28.061 

Member_ID 

414017 
415490 
331482 
426081 
450614 
299671 
210076 
462898 
330329_1 
319875 
385513 
151991 
10259 
336361 
230595 
425723 
376487 
425351 
417774 
360169 
443372 
402433 
360035 
24928 
433293 
403607 
62 
89072 

433768 
236136 
450614 
221562 
238294_5 
173410 

Hometown 

Naples FL 
Oswego NY 
Waterford MI 
Bettendorf IA 
Potomac MD 
Delray Beach FL 
Wadsworth IL 
Port Orange FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
Kansas City MO 
Lighthouse Point FL 
Walker Drive GA 
Boca Raton FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Stamford CT 
Summerville SC 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Great Falls VA 
Fort Myers FL 
New York NY 
New York NY 
Ludlow MA 
New York NY 
Sun City Center FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Williston VT 
San Antonio TX 
Naples FL 

Enterprise AL 
Forty Fort PA 
Potomac MD 
Miramar FL 
Orlando FL 
Cocoa Beach FL 

Region 

7 
5 
10 
99 
42 
11 
83 
83 
11 
34 
11 
3 
11 
011 
022 
79 
11 
42 
83 
23 
023 
NCR 
23 
22 
11 
83 
41 
21 

3 
25 
42 
11 
83 
83 

Make/Model 

Porsche 997 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Porsche 996/911 
Porsche 996 
Corvette C5 
Mazda Mazdaspeed3 
Bmw M3 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Rx7 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Chevy Camaro 
Mazda Mx-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Rx7 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra Gsr 
Dodge Neon 

Lotus Elise 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra 

Sponsor 

Trianon/Fall-Line 
American Foundry 
Hoosier 
Posh Racing 
Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 
Team I-Moto  Cobalt Friction Racing Brakes  Mazda 
Fall-Line Motorsports/Rytec Doors 
Gary Yeomans Ford 
Steeda/Palm Express/Ave 
Fira Motorsports 
M&R Drywall Serv 
Hoosier 
Sunshine Collison 

Opm  Hart Law 
Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate 
Excitations.Com 
Skunk Ape Racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
SAC-European Granite And Marble Group 

Flatout Motorsports 
Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 
Nauti-Tech - Yachts-Tech 
Ronie-Sport Racing 
Placerentals  Bfg Tires  Hawk Brakes 

Verycoolparts.Com 
Varsity  Phoenix Performance  Hoosier 
Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 
Performance Driving Group / Sports Car Driving Experience 
Krispy Kreme/ Irish Mike's Racing 
Bfg  Save A Rack  Irish Mike's  C Strait Line 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: (1:28.341) for STU by E.Glenn Bocchino, (1:29.291) for AS by Tom Ellis. 
New Track Records: (1:29.334) for T3 by Ricardo Flores, (1:31.342) for STL by Cliff Ira. 
New Track Record (1:32.906) for T4 by Andrew Charbonneau. 
Race Time = 38:37 

Printed: 1/12/2014 2:40:06 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.136 

Avg. Speed 

82.900 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.981 

Best Speed 

84.184 

Best Lap by 

02 - Andrew Longe 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G2: AS STL STU T2 T3 T4 

G2 Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 9:35:21 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/12/2014 09:30 AM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
3 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

59 
3 

99 
30 
25 
38 
28 
15 
4 

32 
77 
65 
60 
18 
69 
70 
63 
29 

98 
51 
33 

152 
103 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

Name 

Simon Gregg 
Ken Bupp 
Zach Monette 
Richard Grant 
Bob Monette 
Juan Vento 
Paige Monette Alexander 
Joe Gonzalez 
Randy Kinsland 
Joe Aquilante 
Preston Calvert 
Allen Milarcik 
Tim Gray 
Chad Bacon 
Bill McGavic 
Nikole Durbin 
Joe Fitos 
Fernando Seferlis 

Ernie Francis Jr 
Tom Ellis 
John Yarosz 
John Buttermore 
James Speights 

Laps 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
16 
12 

9 

Best Tm 

1:15.971 
1:19.068 
1:18.925 
1:19.525 
1:20.034 
1:19.119 
1:21.850 
1:22.194 
1:21.982 
1:23.790 
1:22.845 
1:24.452 
1:25.169 
1:26.223 
1:26.896 
1:26.770 
1:25.006 
1:27.139 

1:24.528 

Member_ID 

226817 
241143 
324353_3 
37253 
324353_1 
426433 
370128 
343197 
414875 
58896_1 
450614 
294404 
253560 
315579 
122611 
432182 
353381 
433571 

356002 
3303291 
151124 
270420 
317705 

Hometown 

Ponte Vedra FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Milton GA 
Germantown TN 
Milton GA 
San Juan PR 
Milton GA 
Miami FL 
Whittier NC 
Chester Springs PA 
Potomac MD 
New Philadelphia OH 
Eden Prairie MN 
Kingsport TN 
Arcadia FL 
Arlingon Hts IL 
Loxahatchee FL 
Panama FL 

Dania FL 
Popano Beach FL 
Swoyersville PA 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
San Antonio TX 

Region 

83 
11 
3 
3 
3 
113 
3 
11 
55 
31 
42 
80 
18 
68 
83 
7 
11 
11 

11 
011 
25 
10 
49 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Jaguar Xkr 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Jaguar Xkr 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Corvette C-6 
Chevy Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevy Camaro 
Porsche Gt3 Cup 
Toyota Celica 
Mazda Rx7 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Camry 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevorlet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Corvette C6 
Mazda Rx-7 

Sponsor 

Gregg Motorsports 
Hamilton Safe - Nc 
Optech 

Optech 
Interstate Batteries 
Optech 
A Car 4U / Active Pbx 
Crossroadmotorsports 
Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosi 
Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Hawk 
T&A Trucking  Earthworks Logistics 
Ryan Companies Us 
Cb Motorsports / Fedex 
No Mo Money Race Enginering 
Highpoint Farms/ Ave Motorsports 
Joe's Black Wallet 
Breathless Performance 

Breathless Performance 

Hoosier  Phoenix Performance 
Hoosier  Nearbrook Motorspo 
Speights Ventures 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: (1:15.971) for GT1 by Simon Gregg, (1:26.223) for GT3 by Chad Bacon. 
Car 63 not detected, manually scored.  Fast Lap time approximate 
New Track Record (1:22.845) for T1 by Preston Calvert.  Total Race Time 33:06. 
Car #29, Fernando Seferlis, was accessed a 1 lap penalty by CSA for being underweight.   

Printed: 1/12/2014 2:41:02 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.730 

Avg. Speed 

92.596 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.971 

Best Speed 

96.384 

Best Lap by 

59 - Simon Gregg 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G3: GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

G3 Race 2 

Race started at 10:36:05 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/12/2014 10:30 AM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

58 

08 

19 

14 

1 

81 

17 

31 

00 

86 

12 

0 

64 

4 

41 

01 

35 

20 

02 

60 

5 

9 

55 

37 

100 

26 

97 

15 

28 

44 

34 

82 

78 

24 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Cliff White 

Casey McKibben 

Todd Vanacore 

Thomas Anspach 

Budd Severino 

Mark Vultaggio 

Jim Grey 

Clay Russell 

Mark Greb 

Frank Vultaggio 

John Stermer 

James Regan 

Matt Gray 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

Randall Youngsma 

Chris Current 

Richard Wiehl 

Roy Hillenburg 

J  Ronnie Bledsoe 

Tim Gray 

Steven Greenhill 

J P DeVillars 

Donald Privett 

Walter Fernandez 

Donald Kahn 

Tom Brown 

William Hornack 

James Rouse 

Bruce Myers 

Stuart Mullan 

Herbert Sweeney III 

Ian Tilbor 

Reid Johnson 

Thomas Cirillo 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

14 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:31.366 

1:31.673 

1:31.579 

1:31.987 

1:31.821 

1:31.502 

1:31.856 

1:32.443 

1:32.021 

1:32.113 

1:32.486 

1:32.251 

1:32.726 

1:33.248 

1:33.625 

1:33.441 

1:33.811 

1:33.894 

1:33.442 

1:34.363 

1:33.054 

1:34.066 

1:34.696 

1:34.507 

1:35.533 

1:35.431 

1:39.937 

1:35.182 

1:33.528 

Member_ID 

290226 

430356 

437801 

259538 

258074-01 

401910 

311752 

437552 

337842 

386209 

246546_1 

67706 

381528 

347865 

268895 

209758 

228951 

399473 

261294 

253560 

395672 

438974 

403017 

396661 

201995 

280670 

67285 

163665 

282588 

369367 

273551 

435951 

242765 

288806 

Hometown 

Huntsville AL 

Avon Park FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Swiftwater PA 

Minneopolis MN 

Spartanburg SC 

Coralville IA 

Apalachin NY 

Lake Barrington IL 

Longmeadow MA 

Chaska MN 

Windham NH 

Uxbridge MA 

Silver Spring MD 

Bridgewater CT 

Friendswood TX 

Ormond Beach FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Mundelein IL 

Boston MA 

New York NY 

Miami Beach FL 

Colrain MA 

Norwalk CT 

Westlake OH 

Colleyville TX 

Greenland NH 

Bartonville TX 

Spring City PA 

Edgewater FL 

Hamel MN 

Greenwich CT 

Region 

1 

11 

83 

11 

83 

Land Of Lakes 

61 

14 

71 

7 

22 

18 

22 

22 

42 

22 

32 

83 

18 

7 

22 

84 

11 

22 

22 

24 

84 

22 

70 

31 

83 

18 

22 

Make/Model 

Srf Srf 

Ford Spec Gt 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Scca Srf 

Scca Spec Racer Ford 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Enterprises Srf 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Scca Enterprises Srf 

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Srf Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Srf 

Srf 

Srf Srf 

Scca Srf 

Spec Racer Ford 

Srf Srf 

Sponsor 

Cottage Senior Living 

Mckibben Motorsports 

Sei Motorsports  Inc. 

Anspach Racing 

Sei Motorsports  In 

Dave Brown Motorsports 

Plaza Auto Auction Of Iowa Inc. 

Dinosaur Racing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Www.Documentlink.Net Point Software 

Ryan Companies Us Inc 

Motion Dynamics 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Citgo 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

J R B Of Ormond 

Ryan Companies Us Inc. 

Elite Autosport 

Bluewave Racing 

Hagerman Racing 

Morera Motorsports 

Otters Bar And Grille 

None 

Dynasty Motorsports 

Seacoast Physiatry Pc 

Phazed Films / Lindell Motorsports 

H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc. 

Picture And Frame Industries 

Stanwich Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.366) for SRF by Cliff White. 

Race Time = 39:48 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:44:37 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.473 

Avg. Speed 

79.640 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.366 

Best Speed 

80.144 

Best Lap by 

58 - Cliff White 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G4: SRF 

G4 Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 11:37:19 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/12/2014 10:30 AM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
4 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

72 
51 
45 
25 
82 
01 
6 

14 
64 
11 
12 
79 
9 

30 
21 
4 
7 

26 
03 

07 
155 
49 
87 

Class 
GTL 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

Name 

Peter Shadowen 
Ken Kannard 
Peter Zekert 
Mark Weber 
Gary Johnson 
David Smith 
Paul Mevoli 
Charles Leonard 
Mike Miller 
Tim Pitts 
GM Higgs 
Richard Fohl 
Ernie Francis Jr 
Travis Washay 
Ernie Francis 
Jud Scott 
Chi Ho 
Charles Rodholm 
Chris Kopley 

Andrew Wright 
John McTureous 
Ted Phenix 
Ron Bartell 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
17 

9 
2 

Best Tm 

1:30.324 
1:30.784 
1:31.852 
1:34.198 
1:33.798 
1:35.209 
1:34.958 
1:32.042 
1:36.511 
1:36.385 
1:37.078 
1:38.416 
1:39.606 
1:39.935 
1:40.215 
1:39.349 
1:41.136 
1:44.129 
1:31.227 

1:35.663 
1:36.763 

Member_ID 

207477 
290013_1 
1000 
19811_0 
175083 
223842 
121769 
240349 
54222 
363802 
389600 
326757 
356002 
160337 
316281 
152511 
340807 
434831 
171720 

288525 
388976 
242700 
29914 

Hometown 

Loxahatchee FL 
East Troy WI 
Maryland Heights MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Knoxville TN 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Treasure Island FL 
Palmetto FL 
Walhalla SC 
Louisville TN 
Tavares FL 
Richmond VA 
Dania FL 
Milford CT 
Dania FL 
Lavergne TN 

Parkland FL 
Easton CT 

Murfreesboro TN 
Mt. Dora FL 
East Hawkesbury ON 
Madbury NH 

Region 

11 
3 
21 
21 
68 
11 
83 
83 
61 
3 
CFR 
63 
11 
22 
11 
40 

11 
22 

40 
83 
71 
22 

Make/Model 

Honda Crx-Si 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 200Sx 
Mazda Miata 
Mg Midget 
Mazda Rx7 
Honda Crx 
Nissan 200Sx 
Ah Midget 
Vw Golf 
VW Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda 2 
Porsche 944S 

Honda Fit 
Austin Mini 

Triumph Spitfire 
Nissan Pl-510 
Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 
Austin Healy Bugeye 

Sponsor 

Road N Race Automotive  Hoosier 
Northwest Cable Const.  Hoosier Racing Tire  Opm 
Redline Oil  Wiseco Pistons 
Goodyear/Redline Oil/Escp/Mazda/Hawk Brakes 
East Tennessee Race Prep 

Jb Racing  Hoosier Tire  Appalachian Tire 
Comptune  Sports Car Salvage  Appalachian Race Tires 
Performance Tuning 

Dermatology Specialists  Pllc./Windsorcustoms.C 
Breathless Performance 
Indian Summer Racing/Solid 
Breathless Performance Racing 
Scott Cpa 

Breathless Performance  Taboo Racing  Hpd  Hawk  Summit  Bfgoodrich  Gopro 
Aer 

Red Line Oil  Hoosier 
Jb Racing 
Gna Alutech Inc. 
Hoosier Tires 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: (1:39.606) for B-Spec by Ernie Francis Jr., (1:36.663) for HP by Andrew Wright. 
New Track Record (1:30.324) for GTL by Peter Shadowen, (1:30.784) for FP by Ken Kannard. 
Race Time = 39:44 

Printed: 1/12/2014 2:52:21 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.360 

Avg. Speed 

79.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.324 

Best Speed 

81.068 

Best Lap by 

72 - Peter Shadowen 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G5: EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

G5 Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:37:13 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/12/2014 01:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

No. 

57 

39 

174 

87 

49 

90 

67 

13 

44 

114 

99 

73 

14 

66 

24 

4 

43 

38 

17 

22 

199 

29 

18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Alex Bolanos 

Danny Steyn 

Andrew Carbonell 

Selin M. Rollan 

Forrest Landy 

Nick Leverone 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Anthony Geraci 

Ethan Low 

Selin Rollan 

Thomas Ellis 

Daniel Moen 

Amy Mills 

Mark Gibbons 

Alex Acosta 

Thomas Hart 

Tyler Audie 

Chris Fulton 

Whitfield Gregg 

John Watson 

Carlos Serrano 

Scott Lawrence 

Wesley Saunders 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

23 

5 

Best Tm 

1:33.254 

1:33.510 

1:33.579 

1:33.190 

1:33.285 

1:34.059 

1:34.039 

1:34.921 

1:34.647 

1:34.875 

1:35.025 

1:35.015 

1:34.768 

1:34.980 

1:34.976 

1:35.517 

1:35.107 

1:35.477 

1:35.995 

1:37.156 

1:37.445 

1:36.524 

1:35.658 

Member_ID 

337840 

376487 

364260 

177256_4 

425351 

200602 

336361 

443372 

453984 

177256-1 

330329_4 

402433 

360169 

435538 

442396 

425723 

461898 

352611 

360035 

449846 

425823 

443452 

336377 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Miami FL 

Great Falls VA 

Bellingham MA 

Boca Raton FL 

Glen Head NY 

Clearwater FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Ludlow MA 

New York NY 

Sw Ranches FL 

Miami FL 

Summerville SC 

Orlando FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

New York NY 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Region 

FL 

11 

11 

11 

42 

22 

011 

23 

083 

11 

11 

22 

23 

11 

11 

79 

83 

83 

23 

11 

011 

83 

11 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate 

Bsi Racing 

Apex Alignment/Bsi Racing/Rossini 

Excitations.Com 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 

European Granite And Marble Group Inc 

Rollan Plumbing 

Palm Express/Bsi Racing 

Savings Auto Center 

Flatout Motorsports 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Art Landscaping/Bsi 

Opm  Hart Law  Tispeed 

Audie Expo And Np Properti 

Bsi Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing Produc 

Auto Technik/Snap-On 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:33.190) for SM by Selin M. Rollan. 

Race Time = 39.00 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:48:47 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.011 

Avg. Speed 

78.198 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.190 

Best Speed 

78.575 

Best Lap by 

87 - Selin M. Rollan 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G6: SM 

G6 Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 14:37:06 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/12/2014 02:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

1 

2 

1 

8 

1 

2 

2 

3 

9 

3 

1 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

40 

69 

06 

70 

56 

09 

07 

96 

14 

73 

1 

66 

33 

03 

2 

44 

79 

45 

97 

23 

88 

75 

60 

21 

0 

4 

89 

80 

8 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FA 

P2 

FM 

FM 

FB 

FE 

FB 

FA 

Name 

Keith Grant 

Gaston Kearby 

Bruce Hamilton 

Lewis Cooper, Jr. 

Conner Kearby 

J.R. Smart 

Jacek Mucha 

Theodoros Zorbas 

Brandon Kennedy 

Paul Schneider 

Darryl Wills 

John Zuccarelli 

Alastair McEwan 

George Levien 

Russell Hillenburg 

Kevin Davis 

Ahsen Yelkin 

Christopher Eveland 

Richard Colburn 

Curt Harrelson 

Thomas Green 

Sedat Yelkin 

Richard Knoblauch 

Stuart Rettie 

Sam Lockwood 

Brett Lane 

James Hanrahan 

William Falatick 

Joel Haas 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

20 

8 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:11.641 

1:13.173 

1:12.710 

1:12.982 

1:12.897 

1:13.505 

1:13.595 

1:15.052 

1:17.758 

1:18.771 

1:19.171 

1:18.311 

1:18.886 

1:18.900 

1:19.618 

1:20.098 

1:18.561 

1:20.298 

1:20.502 

1:20.094 

1:20.414 

1:19.057 

2:06.058 

Member_ID 

240104 

450553 

372228 

129198 

450592 

295306 

171 

425988 

361468 

314374 

289743 

40 

407347 

177719 

404621 

448727 

93996-1 

336750 

3094 

362011 

270896 

371524 

8971 

372132 

220240 

200774 

303653 

316344 

441172 

Hometown 

Germantown TN 

Corpus Christi TX 

Monkton MD 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Corpus Christi TX 

Madison WI 

Laval QC 

Flushing NY 

Bear DE 

Charlotte NC 

Houston TX 

Jupiter FL 

Cary NC 

Aventura FL 

Friendswood TX 

Alvin IL 

Canfield OH 

Wyoming OH 

Northbrook IL 

Owens Cross Roads AL 

Lake Mary FL 

Austintown OH 

Great Falls VA 

Houston TX 

Cumming GA 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Easton MA 

Boynton Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Region 

3 

41 

3 

10 

41 

20 

83 

34 

31 

61 

32 

011 

55 

11 

HOU 

4 

39 

34 

7 

93 

83 

80 

42 

32 

3 

11 

22 

83 

11 

Make/Model 

Swift .016 

Swift 016 

Swift 014 

Swift 014 A 

Swift 016 

Swift 014A 

Mazda Jms016cp-016-Mazda 

Swift 016-A 

Van Diemen Fe 

Formula Enterprises Fe 

Fm Fm 

Swift 

Phoenix F1k 

Stohr F1000 

FM 

Formula Mazda Fm 

Swift 008A 

Van Diemen Fscca 

Nostendos Unknown 

Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

Van Diemen Fe 

Swift 008  014 

Kroppster Knobby Mk V 

Star Mazda Fm 

Star Mazda 

Van Diemen Novak F1000 

Vandiemen FE 

Speads Rm 11A 

Swift Db-4 

Sponsor 

Mazda Hoosier Polestar 

Gk Motorsports/K-Hill Racing 

K-Hill Motorsport 

Martini Coors Li

Gk Motorpsorts/K-Hill Raci 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Han 

Phoenix-Innotech/Maz 

Atlantic Creations/Robert Talbott 

Osinga Construction Inc./ Hage Tool And 

Performance Mo

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Paladin 1 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

J & K Enterprises 

Everclear 

Epiphero.Com 

Radiology Associates Of Daytona Beach 

Everclear 

Mmw Engineering/Area 51 Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Raceworks 

Lane Motorsports Group 

Intrasystems In 

Amp Elec 

Parametric Solutions  Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 79 transponder not detected (Battery Failure), manually timed. Fast Lap time approximate. 

New Track Record (1:11.641) for FA by Keith Grant, (1:19.171) for FM by Darryl Willis. 

New Track Record (1:13.595) for P1 by Jacek Mucha, (1:17.758) for FE by Brandon Kennedy. 

New Track Record (1:18.886) for FB by Alastair McEwan.  Total Race Time = 34.31 

Printed: 1/13/2014 7:51:38 PM 

Sanction # 14-M-2886-S Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

36.259 

Avg. Speed 

91.675 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.641 

Best Speed 

102.210 

Best Lap by 

40 - Keith Grant 

2014 Palm Tree Winter Majors - PBIR 

G7: FA FB FE FM P1 P2 

G7 Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 15:36:14 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

1/12/2014 03:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS


	14_pbi_Q1_GP1
	14_pbi_Q1_GP2
	14_pbi_Q1_GP3
	14_pbi_Q1_GP4
	14_pbi_Q1_GP5
	14_pbi_Q1_GP6
	14_pbi_Q1_GP7
	14_pbi_Q2_GP1
	14_pbi_Q2_GP2
	14_pbi_Q2_GP3
	14_pbi_Q2_GP4
	14_pbi_Q2_GP5
	14_pbi_Q2_GP6
	14_pbi_Q2_GP7
	14_pbi_SatGrid_GP1
	14_pbi_SatGrid_GP2
	14_pbi_SatGrid_GP3
	14_pbi_SatGrid_GP4
	14_pbi_SatGrid_GP5
	14_pbi_SatGrid_GP6
	14_pbi_SatGrid_GP7
	14-pbir-SatRace-Gp2a
	14-pbir-SatRace-Gp3a
	14-pbir-SatRace-Gp4a
	14-pbir-SatRace-Gp5a
	14-pbir-SatRace-Gp6a
	14-pbir-SatRace-Gp7a
	14-pbir-SatRace-Gp11
	14-PBIR-SunRace_GP1
	14-PBIR-SunRace_GP2
	14-PBIR-SunRace_GP3
	14-PBIR-SunRace_GP4
	14-PBIR-SunRace_GP5
	14-PBIR-SunRace_GP6
	14-PBIR-SunRace_GP7

